Insinger Parts Price List #108
Effective Date: March 1, 2009
Supersedes Parts Price List #107

Note: Minimum restocking charge is 20%. Prior authorization is required before returning parts. Model &
serial number of machine must be furnished when ordering parts. All prices subject to change without

notice.

ITEM

2002

2004

2006

2007

9002

099961
2327823
23278210001

436620065044

WG8002670
#04-NSG-107
02-A-464
03-5-1034
03-5-1049
06-5-849
06-ABC-834
06-ABC-ST7
07-A10
07-B-14
07-BC-84
07-HA-83
08-A-16
101.000.106
101.000.168
103.000.152
104.000.165
104.000.174
10-5-701
106.000.327
106.000.328
1070-2
1070-4
1072-12
1072-14R
1072-27
1072-32
1084-119
1084-14A

800-344-4802
215-624-6966 fax

parts@insingermachine.com

DESCRIPTION

FRONT PLUNGER STOP ROD-S/S 1/2"
DIE LOCK PIN - MODEL E

DIE SCREWS

K/K BLADES .032 X 5/8 X 4" LG.
FLEXIBLE DUCTING 2-1/2" .
INSTALL KIT TAHOE/D250
HEATER 480 VOLT 2.5 KW
HEATER AQUASUBBER
AQUASCRUBBER HEATER 480V/3PH
SEATING RING

7" SINK ADAPTER

THERMAL PROTECTOR
CONTROL MODULE

DISCONNECT SWITCH

COUPLING

SLEEVE 7X 8

SPLASH GUARD/SILVER SAVER 7"
GASKET SIZING

LIP SEAL

CARTIDGE SEAL

CARTRIDGE SEAL

CLAMP 4-1/2
IMPELLER(3040-K117)

SEAL

WEAR RING

FLINGER

SEAL RETAINER

WATER SWIRL INLET VALVE 1/2"
ELBOW MALE STL. .25 NPT X .25 TUBE
TUBING STL .25 X .035 X 1 FT
WASH TANK COIL

RINSE TANK STEAM COIL

PRE WASH DOOR

PRE-WASH MANIFOLD (RIGHT)
AUTO TANK FILL - TRAC 321
TRACK CHAIN GUIDE

DOOR ARM LINK

TRACK ASSY

2009 PRICE

17.49
34.98
3.18
14.31
37.84
42.93
1,868.25
2,047.92
3,078.24
60.42
254.40
155.82
1,122.54
84.27
66.78
103.35
228.96
31.80
54.06
599.43
337.08
36.57
283.02
159.00
79.50
12.72
19.08
152.64
55.65
85.86
1,272.00
1,566.15
267.12
453.15
346.62
305.28
90.15
222.60



1084-178
1084-22
1084-25
1084-34
1084-35
1084-36
1084-39
1084-76
1089-10
1089-107
1089-108
1089-10A
1089-13
1089-15A
1089-16A
1089-17
1089-177
1089-178
1089-188
1089-20
1089-208A
1089-208B
1089-208E
1089-23
1089-23A
1089-23B
1089-25
1089-59
1094-11
1094-14
1094-16
1094-22
1094-29
1094-30
1094-33
1094-38
1094-39
1094-40
1094-5
1098-165
1098-168
1098-175
1098-176
1098-9
10-H-303
110.000.192
1100-105
1100-111
1100-117
1100-118
1100-119
1100-120

BUSHING

SPINNER RINSE HUB

DOOR ARM

SHAFT ASSY UPPER AND LOWER
BUSHING, RINSE HUB

LOWER RINSE HUB BUSHING
PIVOT BRACKET

WASH ARM HUB (18-5)

SCRAP SCREEN, 24.25 X 8-3-16
TRACK ASSY w/ NUTS

CORNER TRACK

SCRAP SCREEN 9-1/4" x 25-5/16"
DISCHARGE LINE ASSY

UPPER MANIFOLD ASSY

LOWER DISCHARGE MANIFOLD ASSY
MICROSWITCH BRKT
BUSHING,RINSE HUB

BUSHING INSERT, RINSE HUB
WASHER, 1-5/16 OD X 5/8 ID X 1/8
SUCTION STRAINER

LEFT DOOR - 18-5, CS-5

RIGHT DOOR -18-5, CS-5

DOOR FRONT

WASH PIPE

LOWER WASH PIPE 18-5

LOWER WASH PIPE 18-5

LOWER WASH SPINNER REV."B" 4/30/98
DOOR HANGER FOR 18-3

WASH MANIFOLD ASSY

MANIFOLD TRAC 321-2

WASH PIPE TRAC 321-2 TRAC RPW
SPRAY PIPE SUPPORT

FINAL RINSE MANIFOLD-PLATED
FINAL RINSE ASSY COMPLETE
LOAD END CURTAIN 6-1/2" X 18-3/8"
EXIT CURTAIN, 12" X 19"

CENTER CURTAIN 16"X 17"(1176-24)
CENTER CURTAIN 16" X 19"

SCRAP SCREEN 21-11/16 X 10
Conveyor Chain-TRAC-TD

BLOWER FRONT RAIL W/ NUTS AND BOLTS

GUIDE RAIL ASSY
GUIDERAIL-UNLOAD TABLE LH
SCRAP SCREEN 10-13/16 X 10
FLOW CONTROL VALVE 1/2" 3GPM
SHAFT SLEEVE S/S

LOWER TRACK UNLOAD

ADJ BRACKET

SHAFT DRIVE ASSY

RC DRIVE SHAFT S/S 1-1/8" ROD
BEARING BRACKET REV."A" 1/31/96
UHMW BUSHING X 1-3/8" LONG

8.35
305.28
271.89
116.07

26.39
26.39
111.30
321.18
300.51
453.15
197.16
370.47
623.28
387.96
362.52
90.15
11.53

9.94

2.39
130.38
492.90
492.90
397.50
213.70
230.55
230.55
686.88

90.15
1,089.15
1,089.15

263.94

50.88
120.84
492.90
106.53
106.53

90.15
106.53
370.47
173.31
437.25
386.37
318.00
378.42
112.89
203.52
437.25

63.60
572.40
270.30
111.30

21.70



1100-120-02
1100-121
1100-122
1100-124
1100-126
1100-130
1100-131
1100-132
1100-134
1100-135
1100-136
1100-137
1100-138
1100-139
1100-145
1100-146
1100-148
1100-149
1100-152
1100-154
1100-176
1100-179
1100-187
1100-188
1100-193
1100-204
1100-28
1100-280
1100-283
1100-285
1100-286
1100-287
1100-288
1100-289
1100-309
1100-310
1100-311
1100-312
1100-318
1100-319
1100-32
1100-328
1100-329A
1100-329B
1100-329C
1100-346A
1100-346F
1100-357A
1100-359B
1100-37
1100-38
1100-50

BUSHING

SPACER

DELRIN SPACER 2" DIA.X 5/16"THK.
STOP BEARING LOWER

STOP BAR REV."D"

SWITCH BRACKET

FINAL RINSE ACTUATOR

SPRING (MAKE FROM 816-58) S/S T302
END REST REV."C" 3/23/98

BELT ASSY

3/8 LOWER ROD X 25-7/8 T303 S/S
POLY RACK SECTION (CLOSED)
1/4 LOWER ROD X 23-3/4 T303 S/S
POLY RACK SECTION (OPEN)
DRIVEN SHAFT

RC FOLLOWER SHAFT S/S 1-1/8"
ADJUSTMENT BOLT

CLIP CURTAIN

TRACK SUPPORT-LOWER REAR
DOOR

UPPER MANIFOLD ASSY

LOWER MANIFOLD ASSY

TRACK

SPACER PW SCRAP TRAY
BAFFLE, CENTER

INSIDE FINAL RINSE PIPING
MASTER/CLIPPER DOOR S/S
PIPING, FR INSIDE

SPRAY PIPE FINAL RINSE UPPER
ADJUSTABLE SPRING STOP

ATC PIVOT

ATC ARM COMPLETE
BRACKET

CONVEYOR O LOAD ASSY - FLIGHT MACHINES

SHIM ADJUSTABLE SPRING STOP

SPROCKET W/BUSHING FOR RC & CENTURY

ADJUSTMENT SPRING STOP

SHIM ADJUSTABLE SPRING STOP
FINAL RINSE ASSEMBLY

FINAL RINSE INSIDE PIPING-CLIPPER
INSPECTION DOOR

CLIPPER-FINAL RINSE-LOWER

SPRAY PIPE, FINAL RINSE 27-3/4
SPRAY PIPE FINAL RINSE 31-1/2
SPRAY PIPE FINAL RINSE 31-1/2

FINAL RINSE INSIDE PIPING MASTER STD
FINAL RINSE PIPING INSIDE EXHI EXW
UPPER MANIFOD ASSY

MANIFOLD

SCRAP SCREEN 36-1/16 14-9/16
SCRAP SCREEN SUPPORT

TRACK SUPPORT

22.26
14.87
14.87
180.31
510.39
111.30
271.89
9.54
707.55
189.21
124.02
246.45
124.02
246.45
834.75
345.03
87.45
19.08
139.92
298.92
901.53
901.53
346.62
127.20
349.80
842.70
370.47
607.38
230.55
31.80
63.60
373.65
82.28
636.00
15.90
69.17
28.62
63.60
349.80
429.30
300.51
222.60
230.55
230.55
230.55
539.01
437.25
954.00
969.90
370.47
108.12
139.92



1100-55
1100-56
1100-61
1100-70
1100-71
1100-73
1100-79
1100-79A
1100-81A
1100-84
1100-94
1104-39
1104-50
1104-51
1104-60
1104-64
1104-67
1104-68
1104-73
1104-95A
1104-96A
1105-135
1105-93
1105-95
1113-28
1113-29
1113-30
1113-41
1113-45
1113-46
1113-47
1113-48
1113-49
11-152
1133-128
1133-139
1133-141
1133-158
1133-80A
1133-99
116.00.230
116.000.117
116.000.157
1162-105
1162-109
1162-110
1162-16
1162-31
1162-36
1162-38
1162-40
1162-41

TRACK SUPPORT

TRACK SUPPORT-LOWER FRONT
SCRAP SCREEN 32 X 9-9/16

UPPER PREWASH MANIFOLD (MASTER)
LOWER PW MSTR, W/R/PW CLIP MANIFOLD
PRE WASH CRADLE

DRAIN HANDLE ASSY

DRAIN HANDLE ASSY

FINAL RINSE PIPE

S/S STEAM COIL WASH

RACKLESS TANK ACCESS DOOR S/S
TRACK LOWER, WASH/RINSE

TRACK

UPPER TRACK

LOWER W & R MANIFOLD MASTER

DISCHARGE TUBE WASH MASTER W/CROSS FIRE

PUMP DISCHARGE GASKET 1/16" THK.
SUCTION LINE FLANGE

SCRAP SCREEN 32 X 9-9/16 W/ NOTCH
UPPER WASH MANIFOLD

MANIFOLD

TRACKW &R

SCRAP SCREEN DISCHARGE

TRACK

TRACK LOWER LH

LOWER TRACK LOAD & PREWASH
TRACK LOWER

DISCHARGE TUBE CLIPPER

TRACK UPPER REAR

TRACK UPPER FRONT

UPPER TRACK FRONT & REAR LH
REAR TRACK (UPPER FRONT)
TRACK(UPPER REAR)

SUCTION STRAINER FLANGE
MICROSWITCH STOP BRACKET
CLOSED CURTAIN CLIP W/HARDWARE
CURTAIN ROD

GUARD (ELECTRIC EYE)

OVERFLOW TUBE ASSY

STEAM COIL

GASKET PUMP

O RING

GASKET

DISCHG TUBE ASSY ADM44

WASH MANIFOLD EXT 4-1/4"LG/90 DEG.
BEARING BRACKET UHMWPE W/HOLES
7/8" SIS DRIVE SHAFT (ADM/SPDR)
STATIONARY STOP

FRONT TRACK

FRONT TRACK

SCRAP SCREEN SPACER/FRONT WASH
SPACER

127.20
139.92
329.13
445.20
1,089.15
426.12
111.30
98.58
395.67
1,812.60
543.78
346.62
252.81
252.81
896.76
1,545.48
477
98.58
321.18
954.00
785.46
346.62
345.03
349.80
252.81
453.15
453.15
159.00
251.22
251.22
252.81
453.15
252.81
110.19
127.20
28.62
34.98
65.83
183.65
1,008.06
12.72
11.13
12.72
1,020.78
46.11
67.58
378.42
69.96
492.90
531.06
155.82
44.52



1162-44
1162-50
1162-52
1162-60
1162-62
1162-63
1162-67
1162-68
1162-69
1162-73R
1162-81
1162-86
1162-87
1162-88
1162-89
1162-9
1162-90
1162-91
1162-94
1163-49
1165-29
1165-66
1166-1
1169-100
1169-145
1169-146
1169-159
1169-160
1169-161
1169-162
1169-174
1169-175
1169-179
1169-179D
1169-179DT
1169-180
1169-184
1169-189
1169-190
1169-191
1169-192
1169-196
1169-199
1169-21
1169-22
1169-24
1169-29
1169-38
1169-39
1169-43
1169-45
1169-46

RINSE LEVER ASSY

S/S SPACER 3/8" 0.D.X 1-3/16"
REAR TRACK

MECHANISM GUARD, RH OR LH
WASH TANK SPACER

SCRAP SCREEN 25-7/8 X 9-3/8
UPPER PREWASH PIPE W/NOZZLES
LOWER PREWASH SPRAY PIPE
BUSHING

SPACER

MANIFOLD HANGER BRACKET
DISCHARGE TUBE SPD64/ADM66
WASH MANIFOLD EXT 3"LG/5 DEG.
UPPER MANIFOLD ASS'Y

LOWER MANIFOLD ASSY

DOOR (23"X 31"

LATCH ASSY RINSE

BRACKET LOWER MANIFOLD RINSE
WASH MANIFOLD EXT 3"LG/90 DEG.
SHAFT DRIVEN SPROCKET
SPROCKET 41BS18F X 5/8" BORE KSS
FILTER 12" X 12" X 2" 40% PLEATED
CHAIN ASSY

SUPPORT BRACKET

LEVER ASSY REV."D"

FINAL RINSE LEVER ASSY

CHAIN TENSION ASSY

FRAME

YOKE - ALUMINUM (1 REQ'D)
ADJUSTMENT SCREW S/S (2 REQ'D)
UPPER FINAL RINSE PIPE SPDR
RACK EJECTOR ASSEMBLY

DRAIN VALVE ASSY

OVERFLOW TUBE

OVERFLOW TUBE LESS CAP

S/S RACK EJECT PIN 3/8" T303
DRAIN HANDLE PRISON PACKAGE SPEEDER 86-3
TENSIONER SHAFT S/S ONE PIECE
RINSE DIVERTER (SPEC RH OR LH)
RINSE PAN 18GA

BAFFLE 18GA

BRACKET LOWER MANIFOLD

YOKE (SHEET METAL)

DRAIN HANDLE ASSY

DOOR ADM44

FRONT TRACK

FINAL RINSE ASSY - COMPLETE
FR/WASH BAFFLE

LOWER MANIFOLD STOP BRACKET
INSIDE F.R. PIPING

PIPING ASSY INSIDE ADM44 (1169-45)
CHAIN GUIDE 906291

354.57
26.39
346.62
709.54
155.82
370.47
213.70
213.70
8.35
124.02
55.09
349.80
159.00
954.00
1,089.15
636.00
87.45
63.60
159.00
254.40
279.84
49.29
165.36
76.32
437.25
201.93
756.84
87.45
38.16
87.45
263.94
38.16
715.50
230.55
95.40
23.06
103.35
116.07
246.45
273.48
267.12
39.59
19.08
111.30
543.78
492.90
677.34
213.70
3291
492.90
492.90
197.16



1169-47
1169-49
1169-50L
1169-52
1169-53
1169-54
1169-60
1169-89
1169-96
1172-17
1172-20
1172-22
1172-34
1172-35
1172-36
1172-37A
1172-56
1172-57
1172-58
1172-59
1172-69
1172-70
1172-73
1176-17
1176-23
1176-24
1176-25
1176-27
1176-58
1176-68
118.000.163B
1181-6
1182-18
1182-28
1182-29
1182-52
1182-67
1182-68
1182-70
1182-71
1183-12
1183-9
1189-17
1189-25
1189-26
1189-28
1189-29
1189-31A
1189-33
1189-52
1189-58
1189-59

CHAIN GUIDE SUPPORT
CONVEYOR FOLLOWER SHAFT
BRACKET

OUTSIDE FINAL RINSE PIPING
UPPER WASH MANIFOLD
MANIFOLD ASSY-LOWER

DRAIN VALVE ASSY 1" LONGER OVERFLOW
S/S COLLAR, 2" SCH 80 T304 PIPE
SUPPORT BRACKET

SPRAY ASSY'S WASH

RINSE ASSY

RINSE BUSHING

RINSE PIPE CA/DA

RINSE PIPE CA/DA

SCRAP SCREEN 19 X 16-15/16
SCRAP SCREEN, 20-3/4 X 17-15/16
LOWER MANIFOLD ASSY

UPPER MANIFOLD ASSY

LOWER DISCHARGE MANIFOLD REV. E 9/22/06

UPPER DISCHARGE MANIFOLD

BUSHING - UHMW (CA/DA) W/ ROLL PINS REV.B 9/22/06

WASH HUB ASSY W/BEARING
RINSE HUB ASSY-REV "A" 11/12/91
WASH MANIFOLD ASSY

CURTAIN CENTER FILTER 14"X16"
CENTER CURTAIN, 22" X 16"
CURTAIN-LOAD END 22" X 6-1/2" (FW)
CURTAIN-EXIT 24" X 12" FILTER WSHR
CHAIN GUARD

WASH SCRAP SCREEN

IMPELLER RETAINER

DRIVE SHAFT RACKOMATIC
GASKET-DISCHARGE1/16 VELLUMOID
SCRAP SCREEN SPACER

SCRAP SCREEN 21-7/8 X 9-3/8
GASKET - DISCHARGE TUBE
SPRAY PIPE PREWASH UPPER
SPRAY PIPE PREWASH LOWER
UPPER PRE-WASH GASKET
LOWER GASKET

FRONT TRACK

BRACKET

TRACK WELDMENT

SHAFT

IDLER SPROCKET

IDLER ASSY

CHAIN

KEY 3/16 X 3/16 X 1"

LEVER ASSY SERIAL # 990062
S/S FLATWASHER

DRIVE SHAFT

CAM TIMING CHAIN

69.96
370.47
60.42
596.25
896.76
1,089.15
715.50
44.52
23.06
535.83
1,089.15
11.53
263.94
263.94
321.18
300.51
1,367.40
896.76
559.68
395.19
82.28
618.51
575.58
898.19
96.83
96.83
95.40
95.40
623.28
300.51
12.72
270.30
6.36
127.20
345.03
3.18
214.65
230.55
3.18
3.18
437.25
44.52
92.22
559.68
548.55
279.84
370.47
3.18
321.18
0.95
332.31
103.35



1189-61
1191-11
1192-1
1192-11
1192-13
1192-2
1192-8
1193-1
120-6-54
131.000.809
1346-12
1346-4FT
1346-8
1361-131
1361-132
1361-136
1361-151A
1361-152
1361-154A
1361-162
1361-35
1361-36
1361-37
137.000.115
1370-3
1370-5
1372-13
1372-17
1375-11
1390-31
1390-32
1390-33
1390-34
1390-46B
1390-51
1390-52
1390-64
1390-65
1390-69
1390-95
1397-1
1397-2
1397-4
1397-6
1414-14
1414-31
1414-32
1414-38
1414-42
1414-49-1
1414-49-2
1414-6

TIMING CHAIN AND SWITCH ASSEMBLY

BRACKET

40 DEG RISE SELF CONTAINED BOOSTER

BRACKET

CONTROL BOX ASSY SERIAL # 050092

TANK, SELF-CONTAINED BOOSTER 40 DEG

GASKET-IMMERSION HEATER(DE9-136)

CONTROL BOX FOR DISPOSER

SCRAP SCREEN 14-3/8 X 14-3/8

IMPELLER

ADJUSTABLE SPRING STOP ASSEMBLY
CHAIN PERFT

SAFETY MECHANISM WELDMENT

CROWN. CRADLE REV."A" 5/2/96

RETAINER WITH CROWN

IDLER ARM-DRIVE MECH.T/D

ADJUSTABLE BRACKET MIDDLE GUIDE RAIL

BRACKET, GUIDE RAIL

SUPPORT GUIDE RAIL W/MIDDLE RAIL

REINFORMENT CHANNEL

SHAFT DRIVE (TD-2)

TRACK

SUPPORT

IMPELLER

SKIMMER CAP

BRACKET

DOOR CLIP SPEEDER

LATCH ASSY

END REST LOAD

DOOR

DOOR

LOWER W & r MANIFOLD CENTURY

UPPER R MANIFOLD CENTURY

SCRAP SCREEN 32 X 9-9/16 W/NOTCH

ADJUSTING SCREW

FRONT BAFFLE, CENTURY 14

LOWER SPRAY PIPE PREWASH

SPRAY PIPE PREWASH UPPER CENTURY

FINAL RINSE PIPING

START/STOP STATION

DRIVE MECHANISM

IDLER ARM-DRIVE MECHANISM

ADJUSTABLE SPRING STOP

PIVOT SHAFT-DRIVE MECH

TRACK CORNER ONLY (CA3C)

SCRAP SCREEN ASSEMBLY 19 X 8-3/8

SCRAP SCREEN ASSEMBLY 19 X 8-3/8

DOOR SIDE "A" (25")

DOOR LINK

DOOR LINK SLEEVE CA-3C

DOOR LINK SLEEVE CA-3C

DOOR SIDE "B" (29") CA-3

222.60
28.62
2,504.25
44.52
1,919.13
1,590.00
82.28
1,590.00
370.47
387.96
193.98
159.00
756.84
6.36
37.84
360.93
350.60
80.14
345.03
230.55
263.94
413.40
60.42
421.35
66.78
57.64
65.83
76.32
489.16
535.83
543.78
898.19
898.19
270.30
87.45
174.90
213.06
213.06
394.32
69.17
1,049.40
321.18
87.45
370.47
591.48
146.28
135.15
906.30
151.05
19.08
19.08
763.20



1414-7
1415-35
1425-11
1426-115
1426-117
1426-13
1426-28
1426-30
1426-31
1426-47
1426-60
1426-74
1426-82
1427-25
1428-29
1428-33
1428-4L
1428-4R
1429-13
1429-19-20
1429-4
1429-42
1429-47A
1429-57
1429-60
1429-62
1429-67
1429-69
1429-70
1429-74
1429-75A
1430-8
1430-9
1434-5
1434-6
1434-7A
1434-7B
1434-7C
1434-7D
1434-8
1434-9
1435-14
1436-1
1436-14
1436-15
1439-34
1439-35
1439-45A
1440-34
1440-7
1443-17
1443-5

HOLD DOWN GRID
FLUE ADAPTOR
DRAFT BOOSTER BLOWER - GAS MACHINE

GUIDE RAIL SUPPORT ANGLE SCRAP SCREEN
LOWER TRACK STIFFENER CHANNEL - UNLOAD

3/8" EW BELT ROD X 30-5/8 T303 S/S
SCRAP SCREEN 36-1/4 X 9-9/16
SCRAP SCREEN 36-1/4 X 9-9/16
SCRAP SCREEN 36-1/4 X 9-9/16
LOWER W & R MANIFOLD EW MASTER
DRIVEN SHAFT CONVEYOR 37"
27-13/16 S/S RACK SECTION X3/16 DIA
SCRAP SCREEN

COIL ASSY 2/N 960020

DRIVE SHAFTCONVEYOR (S106 W/BD)
BRACKET REAR TRACK (BLOWER TABLE)

FRONT TRACK LEFT HAND (BLOWER TABLE)
FRONT TRACK RIGHT HAND (BLOWER TABLE)

LOCK TAB WASHER SIZING RING
KEYSTOCK 1/4 X 1/4 X 1" SIS
PUSHBUTTON STATION (COMPLETE)
TABLE GASKET,1/8" THK.
GASKET, REMOVABLE COVER
WASHER LOCK TAB
IMPELLER ASSEMBLY
S/S SIZING RING-WELDMENT/MACHINED
SLINGER
ADAPTER MOTOR TO HOUSING P3-NSU
BALDOR MOTOR S/S SHAFT 3 HP
GASKET, COVER WELDMENT
FEED CHUTE ASSY
SCRAP SCREEN SPACER FRONT WASH
SCRAP SPACER RINSE W/SLOT SPEEDER
S/S UPPER WASH PIPE ASSY (18-5)
UPPER WASH PIPE ASSEMBLY
UPPER RINSE PIPE 18-5
UPPER RINSE PIPE 18-5
LOWER RINSE PIPE 18-5
LOWER RINSE PIPE 18-5
UPPER RINSE SPRAY PIPE ASSEMBLY
LOWER RINSE SPRAY PIPE ASSEMLY
DEFLECTOR
TRACK BRACKET ENSIGN 40-2
LOWER RINSE COIL WAFFLE HOUSE
ADPATER LOWER RINSE COIL
UPPER ADM.MANIFOLD
LOWER WASH ARM

TRACK BRACKET (ENTER)
CAPTIVE END PLUG ASSEMBLY
CONTROL BOX POST 1" DIA S/S
GATE TRAY WASHER REAR RAIL
GUIDE RAILS-TRAY DRIER

604.20

51.75
321.18
357.75
345.03
111.30
263.94
222.60
222.60
898.19
276.66
197.16
222.60

14,310.00

414.99
117.66
1,225.89
1,225.89
39.59
6.36
2,065.41
25.44
28.62
19.88
2,469.27
1,311.75
206.70
1,749.00
2,575.80
19.88
1,908.00
198.75
198.75
235.32
810.90
238.50
238.50
238.50
238.50
534.24
534.24
174.90
39.59
432.16
23.85
853.83
853.83
413.40
14.87
15.90
339.47
492.90



1443-7
1443-8
1443-9
1444-2
1444-3
1444-4
1444-6
1448-6
1450-9
1452-1
1454-1
1455-21
1457-1
1460-14
1460-27
1462-59
1462-94
1463-15
1463-16
1463-18
1463-20
1463-21
1463-25
1463-26
1463-29
1466-21
1472-18A
1472-18B
1472-19A
1472-22
1472-25A
1472-9
1512-102
1512-103
1512-104
1512-129
1512-40
1512-41
1512-45A
1512-45B
1512-45C
1512-47A
1512-47B
1512-47C
1512-47LF
1512-47LR
1512-47RF
1512-51
1512-51A
1512-57
1512-58
1512-61

REAR GUIDE RAIL (PRISON PACKAGE)
REAR GUIDE RAIL (PRISON PACKAGE)
F&R GUIDE RAILS (PRISON PACKAGE)
GUIDE RAIL TRAY WASHER

GUIDE RAIL TRAY WASHER

TRACK TRAY WASHER

MIDDLE RAIL TRAY WASHER

MILLED HEAD DRIVE BRG BOLT TRAC321
BAFFLE (SUPER 106)

70 DEG RISE COMPLETE SCB

HOOD TOP LIGHT BOX

LOWER PW SPRAY PIPE

CONVEYOR BELT

DOOR PREWASH

UPPER SPRAY PIPE

FINAL RINSE ASSY

FINAL RINSE PIPE LOWER

ARM LINK SPACER(UHMW-POLYETHYLENE)

DISCHARGE TUBE ASSY

FINAL RINSE ASSY 18-5

SPRAYPIPE, UPPER

SPRAYPIPE, LOWER

UPPER RINSE HUB (CASTING 372-52)
SUPPORT BOSS/UPPER RINSE HUB
SUPPORT ASS'Y UPPER HUB

PUSHER DOG-CONVEYOR CHAIN COMPLETE

FINAL RINSE LOWER ADM

FINAL RINSE SPRAY PIPE LOWER ADM G
FINAL RINSE UPPER ADM

DOOR ADM 44/66 WASH

DOOR CHANNEL GASKET (STANDARD)
DOOR CHANNEL ASSY ADM 44/66 SPDR

DRIVE SHAFT WASHER W/O DRYER 321-3RPW

SPRAY PIPE FINAL RINSE
MANIFOLD PIPE /UNION FINAL RINSE
CHAIN ASSY (COOK-CHILL TRAYS)
PRE WASH DOOR 878

WASH /RINSE DOOR TRAC 878
SCRAP SCREEN TRAC 878 020178
SCRAP SCREEN TRAC 878 020178
SCRAP SCREEN 020178

SCRAP SCREEN SPACER

SCRAP SCREEN SPACER

SCRAP SCREEN SPACER

SCRAP SCREEN SPACERS

SCRAP SCREEN SPACERS

SCRAP SCREEN SPACER

POLYETHYLENE STRIP
DISCHARGE MANIFOLD 321-3
SPRAY PIPE TRAC 878
MANIFOLD DISCHARGE LINE

349.80
349.80
349.80
318.00
318.00
238.50
946.05
6.36
229.60
4,428.15
502.44
201.93
987.39
551.73
190.80
349.80
190.80
22.26
381.60
432.48
263.94
263.94
287.79
50.88
124.02
29.65
230.55
222.60
230.55
397.50
8.27
108.12
190.80
190.80
225.78
193.98
445.20
445.20
411.81
411.81
411.81
294.15
294.15
294.15
294.15
294.15
294.15
397.50
34.58
138.13
60.42
410.22



1512-66
1512-67
1512-68
1512-70
1512-71
1512-81
1512-83
1518-230
1528-5
1530-2
1530-5
1533-15
1533-16
1533-18
1533-19
1533-23
1533-9
1543-216
1543-250M1
1549-2
1551-23
1554-4
1554-5
1554-9
199-42
199-87B
199-92
199-93
251-72
251-73
259-12
293-5A

3017-K024T.1

3017-K125
3017-K185
3017-K24
3017-K4
3017-K62
3018-K107
3018-K188
3018-K255
3018-K264
3018-K362
3018-K39
3018-K84
3040-K117
3043-K038
3044-K247
3044-K74
3075-K033
3075-K13
3075-K19

MECHANINISM GUARD

LOCK BAR ADJUSTMENT

SHAFT & BRACKET ASSY W/BOLTS
CONVEYOR TENSION ASSY 878

CHAIN ASSEMBLY

TANK FILL ASS'Y AUTOMATIC HOT WATER
GUIDE RAIL

WHEEL FRAME HORIZ TRAY DRIVE ASSEMBLY
RACK EJECTOR PADDLE

IDLER ARM (HTD)

RIGID PIVOT SHAFT (HTD)

CYLINDER DOOR

SPINDLE

TIPPING HANDLE

HINGE PIN

CYLINDER (LARGE OPENING)

DOOR LATCH ASSEMBLY

SHAFT SEAL AUGER DRIVE

PERFORATED SHEET 21" X 29"

FOLLOWER SHAFT (GREAT LAKES NTC PECIAL)
CLIP ON WEAR STRIP UHMW-PE 18-5 DOORS
NAME PLATE RL30

PUSH BUTTON LABEL RL-30

DRAIN COOL DOWN RL-30

UPPER WASH

REAR COVER BRACKET

ENSIGN 40-2 INSIDE HOOD ONLY

OUTER COVER-ENSIGN 40-2

COMPRESSION TUBE END

COMPRESSION TUBE RETAINER

DOOR HINGE BRKT

CONTROL PANEL

PUMP AE251 1/2HP 1PH/60HZ/ODP NO HOUSING
AE251 1HP/1PH/60HZ/TEFC

MOD#51H 1/2HP/1PH/60HZ 115/230V ODP MARATHON MOTOR

AE251 1/2HP 1PH/60HZ/ODP

AE251 1HP/1PH/60HZ/ODP

AE251 3/4HP/1PH/60HZ/ODP

AE251 1/2 HP/3PH/60HZ/ODP

AE251 1/2HP 3PH/60HZ/TEFC

AE251 1HP/3PH/60HZ/TEFC

AE251 1-1/2HP/3PH/60HZ/ODP

AE251 1/2HP/3PH/60HZ/TEFC

AE251 1HP/3PH/60HZ/ODP

AE251 2HP/3PH/TEFC/60 HZ.

SCOT 17 - 3HP/60HZ/TEFC W/US MOTOR
25 PUMP 2HP/3PH/60HZ/TEFC

19 PUMP 5HP/3PH/60HZ/TEFC

FE219 5HP/3PH/60HZ/ODP

PUMP 3/60/230/460V SUP2-1/2 1750RPM 5"IMP
SUP 2-1/2 1HP/50 HZ/TEFC(3075-K013)
SUP 2-1/2 1-1/2HP/3PH/60HZ/TEFC

141.51
63.60
489.72
295.74
173.31
377.63
349.80
235.32
116.07
69.96
23.85
241.68
302.10
19.08
33.39
817.26
133.56
236.91
84.27
769.56
9.54
7.95
7.95
1,001.70
213.06
41.34
1,898.46
1,478.70
106.53
21.70
79.50
2,353.20
1,034.00
791.82
990.00
1,320.00
1,589.50
1,544.95
1,336.50
1,479.50
1,457.50
1,611.50
3,602.50
1,386.00
1,837.00
3,410.00
3,080.00
3,740.00
3,520.00
5,382.15
3,619.00
2,574.00



3075-K20
3075-K23
3075-K3
3075-K5
3075-K9
3080N
3091-K248
3091-K305
30-H-RSA
343-30
372-56
372-80
40-M-7A
448A
468-10A
468-89
479-5
479-7
47130
47385
47518
47519
5100-1128
512-206
512-206A
512-207A
512-236B
51-H-17
562-106
562-109
562-11
562-110
562-111
562-111HD
562-112
562-114
562-135
562-136
562-39
562-41
562-43
562-43A
562-45
562-46
562-8
562-85
562-85B
562-86
562-87
562-87A
593-35
593-36

SUP 2-1/2 2HP/3PH/60HZ/ODP
SUP 2-1/2 2HP/3PH/60HZ/TEFC
SUP 2-1/2 1HP/3PH/60HZ/ODP
SUP 2-1/2 1-1/2HP/3PH/60HZ/ODP
SUP 2-1/2 1HP/3PH/60HZ TEFC
KNOTCHED BLADE

SCOT #56 3HP/3PH/60HZ/ODP
SCOT #56 3HP/3PH/60HZ/TEFC/
RSA HEAD ASSY

COMPLETE DOOR ASSY 45SA5-F1 W/ HINGES

S/S KEEPER STUD & PIN 1-1/8" LONG
BUSHING WASH HUB(UHMW)
ADAPTER KIT

OVERFLOW SKIMMER CAP

RINSE BUSHING - BRONZE SAE 660
BRONZE BUSHING 1-1/8"DIA X 1/2LG
"O" RING #01-329, 70 DUROMETER
CONVEYOR CHAIN

DAYTON GEARMOTOR 1/8HP 90V/DC
DAYTON GEARMOTOR 1/3HP/MV/TEFC
DAYTON GEARMOTOR 1/15HP-1PH/TEFC
DAYTON GEARMOTOR 1/15HP 30RPM
RETAINING RING

SPROCKET DRIVEN
SPROCKET-DRIVEN
SPROCKET-DRIVE S/S T303
PLUNGER C.R.S.

RSA HEAD

V-BELT SET #3VX600

BAKE SHEET RACK S/S 24"X 28"X 5"
DOOR BAFFLE REV."A" 2/9/96

GEN'L UTILITY RACK 24"X28" X 5"
BASKET RACK-S/S 24" X 28" X 5"
HEAVY DUTY BASKET RACK
COUNTER PAN S/S

DOOR LATCH FOR CA/DA

HOLD DOWN GRID(CA) 24" X 31-3/4"
GRID POST SUPPORT

TRACK BRACKET

ROTATING MANIFOLD

ROTATING MANIFOLD SHAFT(OLD CA/DA)
SHAFT ASSY CA2 (W/HEAD)
WASHER S/S (OLD STY CA/DA SP. HEAD)
GASKET

SIDEDOOR 1LH1RH

DOOR GUIDE BUTTON 18-5

DOOR GUIDE BUTTON CA-3

SHAFT HEAD

MANIFOLD LOCKING SCREW S/S
LOCKING SCREW

HOLD DOWN GRID (DA)

POST HOLD DOWN GRID

2,486.00
2,629.00
2,321.00
2,464.00
2,370.50
14.31
3,630.00
4,125.00
545.37
429.30
51.12
14.87
427.71
87.45
26.39
26.39
5.01
761.29
938.10
1,113.00
914.25
1,192.50
1.59
244.86
279.84
279.84
82.68
193.98
35.06
543.78
41.34
453.15
740.94
1,803.06
510.39
79.50
740.94
90.15
63.60
636.00
548.55
416.58
5.01
5.01
906.30
6.60
6.60
63.60
41.74
39.59
616.92
235.32



593-38
5K112
5K922
62816
62818
704-14
704-16
704-33
704-5
704-7
718-16
791-116
812-57
812-63A
812-63B
812-63C
812-67
812-98
816-20
816-23
816-58
818-15
818-16
820-16
820-17
820-19
820-33
820-35
820-6
820-6A
820-7
828-17A
828-52
876-23
9001-03
9001-04
9002-02
9007-001
9007-002
9014-007
9014-008
9014-010
9014-012
9014-015
9015-001
9015-002
901-79
9018-005
9019-01
9019-02
9020-01
918-50

DOOR STOP GRID LIFTER
WESTINGHOUSE MOTOR 1/2 HP #312P659
DAYTON MOTOR 1HP/1PH/60HZ
DAYTON GEARMOTOR 8 RPM 1/12HP
DAYTON GEARMOTOR 1/6HP/30RPM/TEFC
DOOR SIDE REV."C" 2/9/96

DOOR FRONT

STEAM COIL S/S

BUSHING, FLANGED HI-D 2" DIA.

BALL BEARING SPACER - CA2

BELT ROLLER HI-D (1-1/8"0.D.) MATERIAL: DELRIN
BELT ROD SPACER - CELCON

UPPER SHAFT BEARING REV."C"
BUSHING

BUSHING

OILITE BUSHING X 2" LONG

BELT LINK - 14 GAGE S/S

LOWER SHAFT BEARING REV."B"

DRIVE SPROCKET

WASHER,SELF LUBRICATING (D2566)
MICROSWITCH SPRING S/S 2-7/8"MAX.
PULLEY - MAUREY AC33 X 1/2 W/KSS
PULLEY -MAUREY AC 33 X 5/8" W/KSS
IDLER SPROCKET ADJ BRACKET
SPROCKET W/BRACKET

SPROCKET 41B11 X 1/2" MPB W/KWSS
SANITARY DRIVE ROLLER (LOADER)
SPROCKET W/BUSHING

BEARING

BEARING BLOCK CONVEYOR ROLLER
UHMW PE (1-1/2") BUSHING

CONV FOLLOWER SHAFT

BRACKET TANK FILL

DOOR LATCH

CHAIN ASSY 151 LINKS

CHAIN, #41 PITCH, 36"

FLEXIBLE TUBING

BLACK SPONGE RUBBER 1/8" X 1/2"W.
BLK.SPONGE RUBBER 1/8" X 1"W.
CONVEYOR CHAIN ADM44

CHAIN ADMIRAL 66

CONVERYOR CHAIN

REAR CONVEYOR CHAIN

CONVEYOR CHAIN FRONT MODULAR ( 975-67)
DISCHARGE FLANGE

SUCTION FLANGE

S/S RACK SECTION-3/16" DIA. ROD
BLK.CLOSED CELL SPONGE 1/8"X23"X23"
STEAM COIL

STEAM COIL MASTER RINSE

S/S SEAL HEAD MACHINE SCREW FOR D2009 DOOR HANDLE
CONV CHAIN REAR SER 906291

19.08
791.82
914.25
715.50
922.20
831.57
833.16

1,380.12
67.58
11.69

9.94
6.60
165.36

26.39

21.70

20.67

11.53
184.44
303.69

5.01

14.87

36.73

67.58

31.80

63.60
279.84
116.07

41.18

46.11

19.08

13.20
200.34

47.70

76.32
437.25
160.59

51.75

3.18

3.18
618.51
619.38
572.40
687.83
636.00

44.52

44.52
222.60

15.90

1,380.12
1,537.61
3.18
687.83



925-43 MICROSWITCH BRACKET (OBSOLETE) 47.70

925-52 DRAIN HANDLE 95.40
930-16 TRACK W/ ROLLERS 346.62
931-19 DRIVEN IDLER SPROCKET 303.69
931-21 SHAFT DRIVEN IDLER SPROCKET 303.85
935-18 BRACKET TRAY SPACER 108.12
947-38 TABLE CUTOFF SWITCH 492.90
947-38-#3 SPRING 12.72
951-100 PUMP REPAIR KIT 279.84
951-102 PUMP REPAIR KIT(LG) 567.63
951-122 COMPLETE F R LEVER ASSY 394.32
951-165 SPRAY PIPE FINAL RINSE (106-2) 222.60
951-28 RINSE LEVER 213.06
951-28A F R SHAFT & LEVER ASSY 263.94
951-31 RINSE LEVER BRLT ASSY PT 1&2 87.45
951-37 CONVEYOR FOLLOWER SHAFT 370.47
951-38 CHANNEL FOLLOWER SHAFT 300.51
951-40A CONVEYOR DRIVE SHAFT 370.47
951-51 CONVEYOR HEX BOLT W/BRACKET 9.06
951-76 W & R TOP BAFFLE 184.44
951-80A F R PIPING CPVC LESS SPRAY PIPE 395.67
951-81C FINAL RINSE PIPING INSIDE 394.32
951-95 TRACK REAR COMPLETE (951-25) 349.80
952-118 DOOR ARM BRKTS 57.24
952-128 DRAIN STOPPER W/ 0 RING 136.74
952-27 FLANGED BUSHING - (HDPE) 29.65
952-27S BUSHING SET 9.54
952-74 SPRAY PIPE ASSY CS-2 270.30
952-74A SPRAY ARM ASSY CS-2 263.94
952-97 DRAIN FLANGE - PVC - (V/P) 98.58
954-2 DRAIN VALVE BODY 230.55
954-3 OVERFLOW TUBE ASSY 181.26
954-5 DRAIN HANDLE ASSY 106.53
954-50 DRAIN VALVE ASSY 740.94
954-50A UPPER VALVE BODY 45.47
954-50B LOWER VALVE BODY #9674-3 39.27
954-50C DRAIN NUT #9674-4 REV A 26.39
954-50D OVERFLOW TUBE ASSY #9674-1 REV E 230.55
954-50DT OVERFLOW TUBE LESS SKIMMER 92.22
954-50K UPPER/LOWER DRAIN BODY KIT 954-50A 954-50B 124.02
954-5A DRAIN HANDLE 86.81
954-7 WASHER 3/16 THK X 1/4ID X 11/16 OD 6.60
954-8 DRAIN BRKT 87.45
954-8A DRAIN BRACKET PW 87.45
954-8B DRAIN HANDLE BRACKET 44.52
954-9 SEALING WASHER DRAIN FLANGE 3.98
956-1 FLOAT SWITCH ASSY 826.80
956-4 CONTACT ARM WELDMENT 69.96
956-6 BEARING 86.81
956-7 FLOAT ARM 87.45
957-27 SPRING EXTENSION ROD 87.45

957-49 SPRING EXT. ROD CORNER MOD. 74.09



959-30
959-31
959-48
959-55
959-57
959-70
961-21
962-10A
962-12A
962-28
962-29
962-36
962-38
962-9A
963-12A
963-20
963-25
963-35
963-38
963-4
963-49
963-55A
963-55B
963-56
963-57
964-39
964-40
964-49
965-10
967-19
967-20
967-51
967-71
967-74
967-77
967-78
967-82
969-11A
969-12A
969-17A
969-23
969-24
969-26
969-36
969-54
969-55
970-31
970-55
970-58
970-63
973-16
973-16A

REAR DRIVE CHAIN W/LUGS

FRT CHAIN

REAR TRACK

ADAPTER WELDMENT PREWASH
PREWASH UPPER

SCRAP CREEN SPACER FRT & REAR
UPPER WASH MANIFOLD ASSY LH
LOWER WASH MANIFOLD

LOADER ROLLER

Front Track-Super 106-2

REAR TRACK

UPPER FINAL RINSE (106-2)

FINAL RINSE PIPE

RINSE MANIFOLD ASSY UPPER
LOWER WASH MANIFOLD 45SA5/40-2
ENSIGN TRACK

OVERFLOW SKIMMER
GASKET/PUMP DISCHARGE 2-1/2"
SUCTION STRAINER FLANGE

REAR TRAY SPACER
BUSHING-BRONZE (P/N #36)

SMALL BUMPERS 40-2

LARGE BUMPERS 40-2

SPECIAL OVERFLOW SKIMMER PIPE
SCRAP SCREEN MODIFICATION
REAR TRACK

FRONT TRACK

ADJUSTMENT

FRONT PANEL AD 66-2

STEAM COIL

STEAM COIL

45SA OUTSIDE FR PIPEWORK FOR BSTR
SCRAP SCREEN 15-1/8 X 7-1/8
SCRAP SCREEN SPACER SIDE

45SA DOORSWITCH KIT
MICROSWITCH BRACKET

DRAIN FLANGE - 45SA

ROLLER UNLOADER COMPLETE PER PRINT
SANITARY DRIVE ROLLER (UNLOADER)
SHAFT STRAIGHT

BEARING  (473-3)

DRIVE SHAFT BEARING/BUSHING (HDPE)
BRACKET

TRACK ASSY

BRACKET

BRACKET

DRIVE SPROCKET

DRAIN VALVE HANDLE

DRIVE CHAIN ASSY FILTER WASHER
CRADLE

CHAIN GUIDE

POLYETHYLENE HI-D STRIP

686.88
556.50
395.67
98.58
378.42
136.74
785.46
810.90
90.15
1,561.38
1,561.38
193.98
193.98
810.90
426.12
295.74
246.45
4.13
82.28
127.20
9.54
11.53
16.46
197.16
254.40
395.67
395.67
65.19
508.80
585.12
479.15
524.70
321.18
124.02
246.45
57.64
98.58
510.39
136.74
92.22
66.78
19.08
44.52
324.36
19.08
19.08
227.05
106.53
173.31
106.53
411.81
49.29



973-21
973-22
973-23
973-24
973-28
973-32
973-41
973-42
974-1
974-10A
974-12
974-14
974-17
974-18
974-21
974-21B
974-24
974-24X
974-30
974-33
974-50
974-53
974-56-C
974-59
974-63
974-64
974-7
974-97
974-99
975-10
975-100
975-109
975-10S
975-11
975-128
975-13
975-131
975-134
975-135
975-136
975-139
975-139RH
975-140LH
975-145
975-148
975-15
975-154A
975-155A
975-176
975-181
975-195
975-28A

PLATE CURTAIN

LOAD END CURTAIN 6-1/2 X 14-3/8"

CENTER CURTAIN, 16" X 9"

CURTAIN 12 X 14-3/8 (USE 1094-38)

TANK FILL ASSY

BRACKET, GUIDERAIL UNLOAD TABLE
BRACKET LH

Bracket Guide rail-unloader table

V P BASE (974-6)

VEGETABLE PEELER DOOR W HANDLE
HINGE PIN

DISPOSER TROUGH 16 GA. ALUM.

SCRAP BASKET VP

SCRAP BASKET TANK

CYLINDER (REF 974-66A & 974-66B)
CYLINDER

COVER FOR V/P 16 GA.ALUM.#1100-0
COVER S/S304 16GA VEGETABLE PEELER
HANDLE SCRAP BSKT

HANDLE CYLINDER DOOR

UPPER BRACKET

BRACKET

VEGETABLE PEELER S/S DISC W/ABRASIVE COATING
SPINDLE PIN FOR SHAFT (974-7)

CHUTE ASSY S/S T304 14 GA.

CHUTE GASKET 1/8" WHT NEOPRENE
SPINDLE SHAFT (VEG.PEELER) W/ PIN
DRAIN PIPING

ABRASIVE DISC W/HANDLE

ENTER/EXIT 23-3/4 X 14-3/8

BRACKET FINAL RINSE PIPE SUPPORT
FINAL RINSE PIPE ASSY REV."D" old style 970020
MODULAR CURTAIN SET W/LABELS
CENTER CURTAIN 23-3/4 X 12-1/8

LOWER BAFFLE - MODULAR

LOWER MANIFOLD ASS'Y (MOD)

UPPER FINAL RINSE MOD

PIVOT SHAFT WELD-DRIVE MECH.(MOD)
DRIVE MECH ASS'Y(MOD) NEED HAND
ADJUST.SPRING STOP-DRIVE MECH(NOT WELDED)
ARM WELDMENT-DRIVE MECHANISM(MOD)
RH ARM WELDMENT- DRIVE MECH, MODULAR
MOUNTING PLATE MICROSWITCH L.H.
SPLIT DOOR MAGNET ON RIGHT 970365
SPROCKET 41B40 X 7/8 KSS (D2763)

DISCH TUBE ASSY WASH 010826

DOOR MODULAR RH

DOOR RINSE MODULAR

MODULAR THERMOMETER GUARD SINGLE
SUCTON STRAINER ASSY

GALLEYMASTER MECH GUARD RH GUARD
F R SHAFT & LEVER ASSY RH

95.40
95.40
95.40
90.15
543.78
39.59
31.80
119.25
1,119.36
306.87
8.27
161.94
192.39
270.30
1,097.10
1,097.10
214.65
969.90
79.50
90.15
63.60
63.60
1,221.12
26.39
300.51
28.62
271.89
73.14
1,272.00
111.30
9.54
214.65
285.48
106.53
230.55
1,089.15
222.60
63.60
938.10
77.35
181.26
125.21
19.08
866.55
87.45
957.18
464.28
421.35
23.06
124.02
740.94
213.70



975-41
975-42
975-47
975-48
975-51
975-55
975-56
975-56F
975-56R
975-58
975-67
975-75
975-75-LS
975-82
975-89
975-91
979-33
979-46
982-28
982-28A
982-30
982-30A
982-38
982-4
982-55
982-56
982-57
982-59
982-60
982-66
982-67LH
982-67RH
982-92
98-D50-7200
98D025-52
AO011
A019
A022
Al1011
A-1011
A1022
A1288
Al34
A159
Al61
A-185
A2213
A288
A3000
A4100
A4120
A4202

7/8" SIS FOLLOWER SHAFT (MOD.)
S/S FOLLOWER SPROCKET 6T, 1-1/2" PITCH
DOOR WASH RH 948852

7/8" SIS DRIVE SHAFT (MOD)

LOWER FINAL RINSE MOD

S/S SPROCKET - CONVEYOR DRIVE SHAFT
BUSHING

BUSHING FRONT X 1-5/8"(D586-1)
BUSHING REAR X 1-1/8" HI-D

USE 1162-110 BEARING BRKT.(REAR DRIVE SHAFT)
CONVEYOR CHAIN FRONT

STEAM COIL S/S RH FEED RINSE COIL
STEAM COIL

STEAM COIL ASSY

REAR TRACK WASH LH

TRACK RINSE, REAR  LEFT HAND
WASH CA/DA PIPE

DOOR CHANNEL

FINAL RINSE TRAC

SPRAY PIPE FINAL RINSE TRAC 321
FINAL RINSE PIPING

FINAL RINSE PIPING TRAC 321
TRACK BRACKET LONG

WASH DOOR

DRIVE SHAFT

SPROCKET 41B24 X 7/8

DRIVE SHAFT SPACER

SHAFT DRIVEN

CHANNEL CHAIN ADJ complete

SPRAY PIPE (TRAC 321)

L.H.UNLOAD TABLES/TRAY WASHERS
R.H.UNLOAD TABLES/TRAY WASHERS
ADJUSTMENT BOLTS 3/8-16 X 6-1/2
LEVER DRAIN VALVE

MOTOR/PUMP ASSY AQUASCRUBBER
SET OF LIP SEALS

GASKET SEAL HOUSING

GASKET CENTER BREAKER

LIP SEAL/SHAFT (SET OF 2)

LIP SEALS, MOTOR SHAFT (SET OF 2)
GASKET/CENTER BREAKER

CENTER BREAKER

DISCHARGE FLANGE
DISCHARGE/FLANGE
GASKET/DISCHARGE FLANGE

KEY

SCREWS/MOTOR

CENTER BREAKER

CLAMP

SCREWS/CHAMBER
SCREWS/DISCHARGE FLANGE
SCREWS/SEAL HOUSING

370.47
370.47
543.78
329.13
238.50
246.45
19.08
26.39
26.39
214.65
620.10
1,136.85
871.32
1,018.40
395.67
392.33
263.94
710.73
480.18
222.60
395.67
1,054.17
197.16
575.58
370.47
227.05
11.53
370.47
174.90
263.94
2,960.58
2,960.58
25.44
418.17
8,904.00
90.63
6.36
9.54
151.05
73.14
6.36
54.06
95.40
95.40
6.36
15.90
12.72
50.88
34.98
12.72
9.54
9.54



A4400
A902

A911
B-0020-H
B100

B112
BELT-POLY-26
BOOSTER
COWL
D009
D1003
D1008
D1009
D-1009
D101
D1021
D1036-10
D1036-15
D1036-8
D104
D1041
D104P
D104T
D106
D1078
D10X014
D1287
D134

D156

D160

D176

D193

D201
D2021
D205
D2062
D207A-B6
D207C-B13
D207C-B16
D207C-B4
D207C-B4-39
D207C-L5
D207C-L5-S
D207E-B12-10
D207E-K12-13
D207G-B4
D2099
D2101
D2102
D2102A
D2-104
D2118A

SCREW/CENTER BREAKER

SIZING RING

SET OF LIP SEALS/SHAFT

HOSE 20" FLEXIBLE STAINLESS STEEL
SHAFT RETAINING RING 1"

SEAL SPRING RETAINING RING

26-1/8 POLY FLIGHT MACHINE BELT PER FT

STEAM BOOSTER
VENT COWL W/DAMPER

BRONZE SEAL

PRESSURE GAUGE 0-15# PSI 2"DIAL
SEAL HOUSING

LIP SEAL/TURNTABLE

BRONZE RING FACE SEAL

CRANK ARM

BRASS SPRAY NOZZLE VEEJET

10 TOOTH RATCHET

15 TOOTH RATCHET

8 TOOTH RATCHET

ROCKER ARM

METERING VALVE-BRASS 90 DEG.
ROCKER ARM

ROCKER ARM

DRAIN STRAINER

HEAVY DUTY DRAIN VALVE 2"IPS
BASKET STRAINER

ROTOR TURNTABLE 10"

PUMP FLANGE

PAWL(D911) (REF: #11 CASTING)
RINSE SPRAY NOZZLE HOLDER (UP)
CONNECTING ROD (REF #7)

SKIMMER CAP (DRAIN OVERFLOW)
BRONZE BUSHING .624/.626 I.D.
BRASS SPRAY NOZZLE - FULLJET
BRONZE BUSHING 5/8ID X 3/40D X 3/4L
GROMMET 7/8 X 1-5/8 X 9/16 THK
TUBING  3/4"

1-5/8" S/S TUBE 16 GA T304 180GRIT PPS
2" S/S TUBE 16 GA

1/2" SIS TUBE 16 GA T304

S/S TUBING 1/2 X 9-3/4

5/8" S/S TUBE 20 GA T 304

5/8" 20 GA. SIS SEAMLESS TUBING
COPPER TUBE 1-1/2 X 2-1/2 PLATED
COPPER TUBE 1-1/2C X 3-1/4" LG
CPVC PIPE - 1/2" CTS X 5/8" O.D.
BLACK DOOR HANDLE #B416

HEAT EXCHANGER STAND

STEAM TRAP 3/8"

STEAM TRAP 1/2"

BEARING BRACKET-(CONVEYOR SHAFT)
GAS VALVE 3/4" 208V ROBERT SHAW

6.36
305.28
82.68
182.85
2.39
1.59
1,001.70
4,051.32
612.15
25.44
155.82
184.44
44.52
39.75
93.49
18.13
801.36
990.57
726.63
226.51
82.28
238.50
238.50
95.40
297.25
95.40
721.86
116.07
197.16
95.40
246.45
92.22
26.39
34.58
21.70
0.95
6.36
12.32
60.42
9.54
9.54
6.36
3.18
12.72
12.72
4.77
92.22
197.00
279.84
411.81
214.65
1,152.75



D2-130S
D2-135
D2137
D2-138
D2-139
D2-141
D2-142A
D2-146
D214B-DC-96A
D2156
D2158
D2-158
D215F
D2160
D2161
D2162
D2199
D2215A
D2220
D2241
D2242A
D2243
D2244
D2246
D2249
D225
D2250
D2252
D2256
D2266
D2267
D2267A
D2267K
D2272
D2273
D2286
D2286A
D2298-4J-4
D2298-4J-5
D2298-4J-7
D2298-4J-8
D2298-5J-7
D2298-5J-9
D2299
D2299-4
D2299-5
D22A
D2301
D2305
D2306
D2311A
D2325

DRIVE & DRIVEN BEARING KIT
SUCTION STRAINER FLANGE 11-152
SLEEVE COUPLING, MAUREY #SC12
SPROCKET DRIVEN

SPROCKET DRIVE

BEARING OBSOLETE USE 1169-204
RACK SECTION SUPPORT (REF:RC15-226)
SPROCKET 60B29F X 1" BORE W/KSS
KEYSTOCK-STEPPED 3/16 X 1/4 X 12"
BELT ROD

BELT ROD WASHER (D2159)
DISCHARGE FLANGE

S/S CONTINUOUS HINGE .062 X 1-1/2"
COTTER PIN

S/S RACK SECTION ASSY MUST HAVE SERIAL #
RACK SECT END SUPPORT

CURTAIN ROD

SNAP-ACTING SWITCH 15A/125VAC
DOOR LATCH

VACUUM BREAKER 1/2" ROUGH BRASS
VACUUM BREAKER REPAIR KIT 1/2" CONBRACO
VACUUM BREAKER 3/4"

VACUUM BREAKER REPAIR KIT 3/4" CONBRACO
1/4 PETCOCK VALVE

VACUUM BREAKER 1" ROUGH BRASS
PLUMBERS PUTTY (1# TUB)

VACUUM BREAKER REPAIR KIT 1"
Y-STRAINER 1"

BALL BEARING-DOUBLE SEAL
PRESS.REG/STRAINER 1"
TEMP.REGULATOR 1-1/4"
TEMP.REGULATOR 3/4" 2010TD-NZK0198A
TEMP REG REPLACEMENT KIT

BRASS SPRAY NOZZLE - VEEJET 1/2"
(USE D2773)

BRASS NOZZLE - FLAT SPRAY

BRASS NOZZLE-FLAT VEEJET

WOODS FLANGE X 1/2"

WOODS FLANGE #4J X 5/8"

WOODS FLANGE X 7/8"

WOODS FLANGE #4J X 1"

WOODS FLANGE #5J X 7/8"

WOODS FLANGE #5J X 1-1/8"
COUPLING INSERT 4J

WOODS INSERT (SLEEVE) #4JE
WOODS INSERT #5J "N"

COUPLING 7/8 X 7/8(D2298)
THERMOSTAT - DUAL, 125-250 DEG F
BEARING (SERVICE/POT WASHER)
COUPLING

HEATCRAFT STEAM HEATING COILS
OIL SEAL, 0112-09460-H1L5-LUP1.750

1,181.37
95.40
95.40

354.57
354.57
173.31
2.62
227.05
0.95
96.83
2.88
124.02
12.72
2.15
238.50
11.53
34.98
124.02
76.32
92.22
65.83
95.40
65.83
51.75
124.02
9.54
65.83
124.02
106.53
321.18

3,124.35

1,931.85

2,385.00
19.88
15.03
18.13
18.13
19.08
19.08
44.52
19.08
22.26
22.26
20.67
34.58
23.85
82.68

810.90
95.40
96.83

3,342.18

32.91



D2331
D2334A
D2339
D2340
D2343
D2349
D2356
D2379
D2387-2
D2388A
D2389
D2390
D2390C
D2390SP
D2390SP-1
D2391
D2392
D2393
D2396
D2405
D2406
D2410
D2415
D2415-1
D2415A
D2416
D2417
D2419
D2426
D2432
D2434
D2435
D2436
D2436A
D2437
D2438A
D2442
D2443
D2447
D2449C
D2453-]
D2454
D2456
D2459
D2460
D2460-220
D2461
D2464
D2464A
D2470-23
D2470-31
D2470-48

CLUTCH 1" BORE O5D337DX1 W/ SPROCKET
REDUCTION GEAR 64:1 COMES W/D3037
BALL VALVE 1/2"

BALL VALVE 3/4"

REDUCTION GEAR 3CB 30-1

SPRAY PIPE LATCH

SOLENOID VALVE 3/8" WATER

BALL VALVE 1"

REDUCTION GEAR 30:1 PN 200B
SPROCKET 60B26F X 1-1/8 BORE KSS
SPROCKET #60B32 - STD.1" BORE
THERMOMETER (COMM'L) 2-1/2"
THERMOMETER COVER snaps in place
SPLIT JAM NUT 5/8-18 W/ UNION

BRASS UNION 1/2" NPT

COUPLING 1 X 7/8

COUPLING 1 1/8 X 7/8

COUPLING 1/2 X 1

THERMOSTAT-SINGLE (AUTO SW @ 190 F)
BALL FLOAT S/S 3" DIA.

S/S SMALL BULLET FEET - 1-1/2 TUBE
PERISTALTIC PUMP

CLUTCH X 5/8" BORE 0SD225

CLUTCH X 3/4" BORE 0OSD225 W/ SPROCKET (D2431)

SPROCKET 41A18G/225

SPROCKET 41B11F X 3/4" BORE KSS
GEAR MOTOR -DAYTON 1/12 HP
HEATING ELEMENT 1.5 KW 480/3
SPROCKET 41B9 X 1/2" MPB

RACK SECTION

BALL BEARING - DOUBLE SEAL
FLANGED ADJUSTABLE BULLET FEET
PULLEY 5/8" BORE X 2-7/8" O.D.
DRIVE PULLEY(V P DOUBLE)

PULLEY 3/4"BORE 15.3 OD W/3/16" KEY
VACUUM BREAKER 1/4" ROUGH BRASS
HEAT EXCHANGER 17"

[-3 HEAT EXCHANGER 21" (562-113)
Y-STRAINER 1-1/4"

SOLENOID COIL 24V

PLATED CHECK VALVE 1/2"IPS

BALL CHECK VALVE 3/4" 125#

STEAM INJECTOR 1-1/4" (L)

V-BELT 52"X1/2" 5/16"THK
IN-SINK-ERATOR DISPOSER 110V
IN-SINK-ERATOR DISPOSER 220/230V
BRASS NOZZLE

MOTOR - 50VP

MOTOR 1HP/1PH/60HZ 50# PEELER
HOLE PLUG ASS'Y 7/8" DIA.
PROBE-LOW WATER CUT-OFF
TAHOE SANITIZER PUMP 24V 50/60HZ

535.83
2,745.93
37.84
82.28
3,561.60
98.58
216.24
147.87
1,089.15
181.26
161.94
147.87
19.08
26.39
23.06
96.83
96.83
96.83
411.81
34.58
82.28
273.48
429.30
492.90
227.05
263.94
1,438.95
492.90
271.89
155.82
106.53
26.39
49.29
66.78
411.81
65.83
3,593.40
3,760.35
96.83
63.60
143.10
178.08
285.48
29.65
674.48
540.60
27.98
926.97
1,060.53
32.91
98.58
1,160.70



D2470-5
D2475
D2475A
D2475C
D2475RK
D2482
D2483A
D2490-R3
D2490-R3-RK
D2491C
D2494
D2495
D2497
D2498
D2503
D2-503
D2-504
D2-505
D2507
D2-507
D2508
D2-508
D2508A
D2513
D2514
D2517
D2-518-1
D2-518-2
D2-520
D2-522-1
D2-522-2
D2-522-3
D2-522-4
D2522A
D2523
D2-523
D2-524A
D2525
D2-525
D2-526
D2526NM
D2529
D2-529
D2530
D2-532
D2-533
D2534
D2-534
D2-535
D2-535A
D2-536
D2-536C

DETERGENT RESERVOIR

STEAM SOLENOID VALVE 1-1/4" 24V.
STEAM SOLENOID 1-1/4" VALVE 120V.
STEAM SOLENOID 1-1/4" (24V COIL)

1-1/4 STEAM REPAIR KIT
"Y" STRAINER 3/4"
"Y" STRAINER 1/2"

STEAM SOLENOID PISTON 3/4" 24V
SOLENOID (PISTON) REPAIR KIT 3/4"

SOLENOID COIL
PUMP SEAL FE219/56

FINAL RINSE THERMOMETER 2-1/2"

AIR COCK VALVE 1/4" W/HEX NUT
SPRAY NOZZLE - BRASS
PERISTALTIC PUMP (VIKING)
V-BELT 4L240

O-RING

V BELT - 4L490

PRESS.RELIEF VALVE 3/4" 125# PSI

DRAIN HANDLE BALL KNOB
PRESS.REG/STRAINER 3/4"
GASKET

PRESS.REG/STRAINER 1/2"X1/2"
GEAR MOTOR #4Z7519

LEG SOCKET-S.S. W/PLATE
GEAR MOTOR

E.W. CURTAIN, 37-3/8 X 20" LONG
E.W. CURTAIN, 37-3/8 X 16" LONG
BUSHING HI-D X 2" LONG
CENTER CURTAIN 32-3/8" X 16"
CENTER CURTAIN 32-3/8" X 12"
ENTER CURTAIN 32-3/8" X 20"
EXIT CURTAIN 32-3/8" x 16"

TAIL PIECE 3"

WASTEBEND (SATIN)1-1/2" X 15"
ENTER CURTAIN, 25-1/2 X 14-3/8
CENTER CURTAIN, 25-1/2 X 14-3/8
SLIP JOINT COUPLING, 1-1/2" C.P.
WASHER 1/8" NYLON 66

CENTER CURTAIN, 26" X 12-1/8"
S/S HEAT EXCHANGER 14" (I-2)
SPROCKET #41B17 X 7/8" KSS
OIL SEAL 1/4" DIA

REDUCTION GEAR

"O" RING BUNA 4.50 1D

FLINGER

SPRAY NOZZLE 1/8-H545 (AF42)
5/8" PUMP SEAL ASSY (AE251)
STUB SHAFT #P087

STUB SHAFT SANITARY ROLLER
CENTER PEG CLOSED - STD

"C" PEG RH END CLOSED - STD

141.91
2,011.35
772.74
206.70
238.50
106.53
82.28
675.75
211.87
63.60
321.18
147.87
82.28
18.13
235.32
18.13
1.67
15.03
155.82
14.87
197.16
1.67
173.31
1,192.50
15.03
739.35
136.74
124.02
6.36
124.02
111.30
155.82
124.02
7.95
74.09
124.02
124.02
19.08
3.18
124.02
2,008.17
225.78
29.65
1,685.40
19.64
8.27
18.13
116.07
26.24
46.11
5.57
5.57



D2-536D
D2-536G
D2-536H
D2-536J
D2-536K
D2-536N
D2-536Q
D2539
D2539C
D2-540
D2-541
D2543
D2-545
D2-548
D2-549
D2550
D2-550
D2-551
D2-554-1
D2-554-1A
D2-554-2
D2-554-2A
D2-554-3
D2-556
D2-557
D2-559
D2-560-22
D2-560-23
D2-560-25
D2-560-25A
D2-560-27A
D2-560-28
D2-560-33
D2-560-5
D2-560-6
D2-562
D2-563
D2-564
D2-565
D2566
D2-566
D2567
D2-567
D2-568
D2-570
D2571
D2575
D2-577-1
D2-582
D2-583
D2-584
D2-584A

"D" PEG LH END CLOSED - STD

"G" PEG CENTER OPEN - STD

RACK SECTION PEG (SERVICE ONLY)
"J" PEG RH END OPEN - STD

"K" PEG LH END OPEN - STD

RACK SECTION PEG BUY: D2-536
"Q" PEG LH END OPEN - EW

STEAM SOLENOID VALVE 1" #HS600
1" STEAM SOLENOID COIL ONLY
GARLOCK OIL SEAL 1-1/2" OR EQUAL
POLYPROPYLENE SUCTION STRAINER
HEAVY DUTY DOOR CATCH

O-RING

"O" RING BUNA-N 70 DURO

"O" RING BUNA-N 70 DURO
BEARING-SINCLAIR SCOT LOC. BA74
"O" RING BUNA-N 70 DURO

BALL KNOB-BLACK, 1"X1/4-20 THREAD
3/8" PIPE PLUG WITH 9/16" THD (USE D2-554-1A)
PIPE PLUG 3/8 (NEW STYLE)

1/2" PIPE PLUG WITH 3/4" THD

PIPE PLUG 1/2" W/3/4" THD (NEW STYLE)
3/4" PIPE PLUG WITH 7/8" THD

WATER LEVEL GAUGE-DIP TYPE
U-CUP SEAL, 70 DURO NITRILE
GASKET W.L. GAGE DIP TYPE
POLYPROPYLENE CYLINDER

S/S CYLINDER

PLATE RACK

20 X 20 BLUE PLATE RACK

20 X 20 BLUE OPEN SILVER RACK
GLASS RACKS (36 COMP.)5X20X20 GREEN
OPEN END TRAY RACK 20" X 20"
PLATE RACK 16" X 16"

COMBINATION RACK 16" X 16"

O-RING 70 DURO (OBS)

"O" RING BUNA-N 70 DURO

ORING BUNA-N 70DURO 17/8X 2 X 1/16
MANIFOLD O RING

THRUST WASHER - SELF LUBRICATING
"O" RING

GEARMOTOR - SUMITOMO HM3085
"O" RING FOR SHAFT

FLINGER (FOR FE-219)

7/8 x 1 x 1/16 ORING BUNA-N 70 DURO
THERMOCOUPLE 36"

ROLLER LINK ASSY

CLAMP , CPVC, 1/2

V-BELT 4L450

V BELT, 4L460

THUMB SCREW - #3055-BE (BLACK)
KNOB LOWER HUB

5.57
5.57
5.01
5.57
5.57
5.01
5.57
414.04
63.60
95.40
106.53
54.30
0.95
2.39
2.39
69.96
2.39
9.94
4.13
2.86
4.13
2.86
4.13
111.30
6.60
1.02
26.39
82.28
90.15
106.53
106.53
89.04
248.04
214.65
106.53
1.67
2.39
2.39
1.99
9.54
26.39
1,793.52
14.87
19.88
2.39
82.28
23.06
3.18
26.39
15.90
14.31
14.31



D2-585
D2-594
D2599
D2-599
D2601
D2-603
D2611
D2616
D2620
D2647
D2650
D2652
D2657-3
D2658
D2668C
D2693
D2695
D2696
D2698
D2699
D2700
D2701
D2712
D2714
D2715
D2-715
D2715A-L
D2715A-R
D2715L
D2715R
D2-716
D2-718
D272
D2-721
D2727
D2727-1
D2-736
D2-737
D2-741
D2743
D2744
D2748
D2-749
D2-754A
D2-755A
D2759
D2760
D2761
D2-761
D2763
D2764
D2765

"O" RING BUNA-N 70 DURO 3.34
"O" RING 70 DUROMETER 1/2 FR PIPE 3.34
DIODE JUNCTION (S/S PROBE ASS'Y) 71.55
ENTER CURTAIN 27-1/2" X 20" 98.58
GAS PILOT BURNER 90.15
OIL SEAL RACKMATIC DRIVE 14.23
7.5KW 480V 3 PH HEATER LOW DEN 753.66
WATER HAMMER ARRESTOR 1/2" IPS 136.74
U-CUP SEAL(PARKER)1-1/2" ROD DIA. 8.27
SPROCKET-#41BS14 X 7/8"BORE K/SS 82.28
THERMOMETER 2-1/2" #02017 SPEC. (USE D2390) 125.21
REGENAIR BLOWER W/10 HP TEFC 9,470.04
PUMP MOTOR 1,030.32
UNLOADER MOTOR 655.08
480V water coil 63.60
TEMP & PRESS.RELIEF VALVE 3/4" 65.83
BURLING THERMOSTAT (HI LIMIT) 588.30
AIR SWITCH #2E462A 95.40
BRASS NOZZLE - VEEJET 18.13
BRASS NOZZLE FLAT - VEEJET 18.13
BRASS NOZZLE - VEEJET 18.13
BRASS NOZZLE - VEEJET 18.13
BRASS SPRAY NOZZLE 18.13
SPROCKET #60B18F X 1"BORE W/KSS 116.07
S.S5.T304 DOOR LATCH ASS'Y LH/RH 65.83
DOOR W &R 575.58
LH DOOR LATCH ASSY - RACK CONV 65.83
RH DOOR LATCH ASSY - RACK CONV. 65.83
L.H. DOOR LATCH ASSY - MOD & RC 74.09
R.H.DOOR LATCH ASSY-MOD & RC 74.09
DOOR LATCH (721-12) 70.12
SHIM BEARING 57.24
SIZING RING 632.82
SCRAP SCREEN P.W. 14-3/8 X 10-7/8 437.25
CUTLER HAMMER OPCON SENSOR 321.18
CUTLER HAMMER OPCON SENSOR RECEIVER 535.83
S/S RACK SECTION PLATE, T304 18GA 9.94
BELT LINK S.S. T304 14 GA. 9.94
SPRAY PIPE LATCH 70.12
SIS LIFT-OFF HINGE (R.H.) 3" X 2" 12.72
S/S LIFT-OFF HINGE (L.H.) 3" X 2" 12.72
S/S HOSE CLAMP 1-9/16" TO 2-1/2" 3.18
RACK SECTION END CLIPS S/S 5.01
LEXAN THERMOMETER GUARD 1/8"-SINGLE 76.32
1/8" THK THERMOMETER GUARD (DOUBLE) 89.04
VENT PLUG 19.08
SPROCKET 60B13F X 1" BORE W/KSS 31.80
SPROCKET 60B30F X 1-1/8"BORE KSS 117.66
O RING LARGE MANIFOLD D580 2.15
SPROCKET #41B40 X 7/8" KSS 124.02
SPROCKET 41B30 X 5/8" W/KSS 227.05
SPROCKET-41B25F X 5/8"BORE W/KSS 197.16



D2-766
D2767
D2769
D2770
D2-770
D2771
D2773
D2776
D2777
D2779
D2780
D2784
D2786
D2790
D280
D2801
D2802
D2804
D2805
D2813
D2815
D2-815
D2821
D2823
D2827
D2827A
D2828
D2830
D2831
D2-831
D2833
D2833A
D2834
D2835
D2836
D2-838
D2839
D2-839
D2-848
D2850
D2-852
D2853
D2855
D2856
D2857
D2858
D2859
D2860
D2866
D2867
D2-867
D287

CLIP 1/4 TUBING

SPROCKET 41B19F X 5/8" BORE W/KSS
BRASS FULLJET NOZZLE

BRASS FULLJET NOZZLE

TRACK CROSS BRACKET

OILITE BUSHING 3/4" X 1" X 7/8"L
BRASS SPRAY NOZZLE, VEEJET
SPROCKET 41BS12 X 7/8" W/KSS
ATTACHMENT LINK #41A-1C/L-STEEL
SPROCKET 41BS16 X 5/8 BORE W/KSS
COMPRESSION SPRING 2-1/2"LG.(T/D)
DRAFT BOOSTER BLOWER

GAS CONTROL VALVE - REDUNDANT
STD INFRA-RED BURNER & ELBOW ASSY
GASKET/SIZING RING 10"

FAN #410 CCW-FACING DRIVE

FAN #410 CW-FACING DRIVE

PULLEY (MOTOR) BC38 X 7/8 K/SS
PULLEY (FAN) BC46 X 3/4 K/ISS

SMITH THRIFT-AIRE ALUM.FILTER 16x25x1

INSTALL MTG.PLATE/MINI-IGNITER
COMPRESSION DRIVE SPRING
SPROCKET 41B23F X 5/8"BORE W/KSS
SPROCKET 41B24F X 5/8" W/KSS
IGNITION MODULE (NEED DWG.SK4284)

FENWAL IGNITION MODULE 24VAC W/PAPER WORK SK4284

BRASS NOZZLE (USE D2867)
CARTRIDGE SEAL (PULPER)
V-BELT B39 5/8" X 39"I.C.
DAMPER BLADE ASSY

HOT SURFACE IGNITION MODULE SERVICE

FENWAL IGNITION MODULE 24VAC
COMPRESSION SPRING 7/8"0D X .135
HSI 24V MINI-IGNITER MODEL 401-TB
BRASS NOZZLE-FLAT JET

FR SUPORT BRACKET SUPER 106
S/S HOSE CLAMP 7/32" X 5/8"DIA.
COLLAR, ADJ. SCREW

BELT ADJ SCREW COLLAR

BRAID REINFORCED PVC HOSE

S/S RACK SECTION ROD PIN, 3/32 DIA
BRASS NOZZLE-LOWER FINAL RINSE
SPROCKET #41B20F X 5/8 KSS
BRASS NOZZLE-UPPER FINAL RINSE
IDLER SPROCKET - 6 TEETH - UHMW PE
HUB SPACER UHMW (NAT'L) 1-1/2"OD
HUB SPACER FOLLOWER SHAFT
ADAPTER 2-1/2""Y"

OILITE SLEEVE BRG 7/8" LONG
BRASS NOZZLE (18-5) FINAL RINSE
SWITCH BRACKET ENDS

ROTOR TURNTABLE

31.80
124.02
23.06
26.39
76.32
8.27
19.08
74.09
11.53
67.58
19.08
302.10
461.10
2,281.65
51.12
551.73
543.78
63.60
63.60
131.97
41.74
55.09
124.02
124.02
214.65
395.91
18.13
1,566.15
49.29
145.25
181.26
378.42
51.12
95.40
57.64
19.08
6.60
62.01
60.42
12.72
6.60
14.87
65.83
14.87
92.22
13.20
6.36
111.30
8.27
14.87
47.70
912.66



D2874
D2-876A
D2-879
D2-881
D2883
D2884
D2886
D2887
D2889
D2890
D2891
D2893
D2895
D2897
D2899
D2900
D2907
D2911
D2930
D2930C
D2930RK
D2935
D2938
D2940
D2941
D2941RK
D2942C
D2942RK
D2943
D2943C
D2943RK
D2944
D2944C
D2944RK
D2945
D2945C
D2945RK
D2946
D2946C
D2946RK
D2947
D2947C
D2947RK
D2948RK
D2949-120
D2949-208
D2949-480
D2953
D2954
D2955
D2956
D2957

S/S SM. BULLET FOOQOT - 1-5/8" TUBE
CRADLE LOWER W&R

MANIFOLD STOP LATCH (D2349)
CURTAIN ROD

1/15 HP GEARMOTOR 208/3/60 15 RPM
1/15 GEARMOTOR 460/3/60 15 RPM
1/15 HP GEARMOTOR 120/1/60 15 RPM
1/15 HP GEARMOTOR 460/3/60 9 RPM
SPROCKET 41B20 X 3/4" W/KSS
SPROCKET 41B24 X 3/4" W/KSS
SPROCKET 41B25 X 3/4" W/KSS
SPROCKET 41B15 X 3/4" W/KSS
SPROCKET 41B23 X 3/4" W/KSS
SPROCKET 41B19F-3/4KSS
SPROCKET 41B14F-3/4KSS
SPROCKET 41B16F-3/4 KSS

S/S PULL RING

BRASS VJET FR NOZZLE, TRAC 878
SOLENOID VALVE 1/2"

SOLENOID COIL ONLY

SOLENOID REPAIR KIT 1/2" WATER
SPRING PLUNGER W/KNOB S/S 1/4X1/2
ENDLESS BELT 3/8"X90-5/8" CLEAR
RIGID CASTER 5" DIA

SOLENOID WATER 1/4"

WATER 1/4" REPAIR KIT

WATER 1/2" REPLACMENT COIL
WATER 1/2" REPAIR KIT

SOLENOID WATER 3/4"

WATER 3/4" REPLACEMENT COIL
WATER 3/4" REPAIR KIT

SOLENOID WATER 1" 24V 50/60HZ
WATER 1" REPLACEMENT COIL
WATER 1" REPAIR KIT

SOLENOID STEAM 1/2" 24V 50/60HZ
STEAM 1/2" REPLACEMENT COIL
STEAM 1/2" REPAIR KIT

SOLENOID STEAM 3/4" 24V 50/60HZ
STEAM 3/4" REPLACEMENT COIL
STEAM 3/4" REPAIR KIT

SOLENOID STEAM 1" 24V 50/60HZ
STEAM 1" REPLACEMENT COIL
STEAM 1" REPAIR KIT

WATER 1" REPAIR KIT

COIL WATER REPLACMENT 120/60
COIL WATER REPLACEMENT 208/60
COIL WATER REPLACEMENT 480/60
1/2" BALL VALVE

3/4" BALL VALVE

THERMOMETERS FINAL RINSE

WASH/RINSE THERMOMETER - MODULAR

THERMOWELLS

57.64
76.32
76.32
65.83
890.40
874.50
591.48
906.30
51.12
116.07
87.45
31.80
104.94
70.12
82.28
60.42
92.22
9.94
271.89
95.40
189.21
87.45
36.57
74.09
165.36
82.28
73.46
151.92
362.52
95.40
173.31
510.39
95.40
263.94
453.15
279.84
181.26
453.15
111.30
181.26
675.75
111.30
370.47
151.85
230.55
135.15
130.38
39.59
95.40
225.78
139.92
66.78



D2958

D2961

D2962

D2963

D2968

D2977

D2978

D2996

D2997

D3000

D3001

D3013

D3015

D302

D302-1
D302-2
D302-4

D3033

D3035

D3041

D3059

D305A

D3060

D3061

D3062
D308B-41
D308B-41-113
D308B-41-117
D308B-41-119
D308B-41-123
D308B-41CL
D308B-41HL
D308B-60
D308C-1-1/2

D308C-1-1/2-CL
D308C-1-1/2-HL

D308C-41
D308C-60
D308C-60-CL
D308C-60HL
D3096-EF-SK
D309B-GC-3F
D309C-CC-4Q
D309C-CC-5C
D309C-DC-5L
D309C-DC-6B
D309C-EF-24B
D309C-EF-2G
D309C-EF-3B
D309C-EF-3G
D309C-EF-3H
D309C-EF-4A

SIGHT GLASS

TAPER LOCK BUSHING #2012 .875 BORE

TIMING BELT

CAM ROLLER 1-3/8"0D SEALED MCGILL

TIMING BELT #1450-5M-15

SPONGE RUBBER GASKET SLIDE ON STYLE TYPE23
LEVELING FOOT DEVICE VLIER STUD TYPE (d2435)
SPROCKET HT TAPER LOCK

SPROCKET HT TAPER LOCK

HTD BELT

TIMING BELT HTD

THERMOMETER 20 TO 220 F & C SS BULB BRASS UNION 48" CAI
NOZZLE BRASS

WOODRUFF KEYS

SIS #5 WOODRUFF KEY 1/8 X 5/8

#15 (CARBON)WOODRUFF KEY 1/4 X 1

S/S WOODRUFF KEY #11 3/16 X 7/8

3/4" DRAIN TEMPERING VALVE (DTV-R) 130 SET PT
NOZZLE BRASS

THRD PIPE FITTING 1/4M X 1/8F HEX BUSHING 304SS 150PSI
TUBING CHEMICAL PVC METRIC 4MMID X 6MMOD
DRAIN JAM NUT (PLASTIC UHMW)(D305)

LABEL "ENERGY STAR" 1.5 X 1.5

FLATWASHER LG OD FIBER 3/8 ID

FLATWASHER LARGE OD FIBER 3/4 ID

#41 CHAIN STEEL (121 LINK )

CHAIN (113 LINKS)

CHAIN (117 LINK)

CHAIN 119 LINKS

#41 PITCH CHAIN 123 LINKS

#41 CONN.LINK-STEEL 1/2" PITCH

#41 STEEL HALF LINK 1/2 PITCH

3/4" STEEL ROLLER CHAIN #60R X 50'

C2060 S/S ROLLER CHAIN 1-1/2"

S/S C2060 CONN.LINK C/L(.094)

SIS C2060 HALF LINK O/L (.094)

CHAIN STAINLESS STEEL

#60 ROLLER CHAIN 3/4" X 12 "

60SS S.S. 3/4" CONN. LINK

60SS S.S. 3/4 PITCH-HALF LINK

SET SCREW

STEEL SQ. HEAD SET SCREW-K/K

SCREW PAN HEAD #6-32 X 1/2

SCREW

#8-32 X 5/8" S/S SOCKET HEAD M/S

8-32 X 3/4 SIS RND HD M/S

#10-32X2-1/2" S/S ROUND HEAD SCREW

WELD STUD SS 10-32 X 1/4

S/S ROUND HEAD M/S 10-32X3/8

#10-32 X 3/8 SIS WELD STUD

#10-32X3/8" S/S SET SCREW CUP POINT
#10-32X1/2" S/S TRIM HEX HEAD M/S

354.57
47.70
131.97
65.83
155.82
6.36
120.84
93.81
89.04
89.04
147.87
92.22
9.54
11.53
5.57
3.18
12.72
1,287.90
9.17
7.47
1.59
26.39
3.18
3.18
3.18
3.58
267.12
200.34
349.80
111.30
3.18
3.18
76.32
36.33
11.69
14.63
370.47
54.30
8.35
9.94
0.99
22.02
3.18
3.18
3.18
0.95
1.59
1.59
6.36
1.59
1.59
1.59



D309C-EF-4G
D309C-EF-5B
D309C-EF-5C
D309C-EF-6A
D309C-EF-6T
D309C-GC-14A
D309C-GC-2.5F
D309C-GC-22A
D309C-GC-2H
D309C-GC-4G
D309C-GC-5A
D309C-GC-5G
D309C-GC-6B
D309C-GC-8B
D309C-GC-8G
D309C-HC-2.5H
D309C-HC3
D309C-HC-3
D309C-HC-5A
D309C-HC-5N
D309C-HC-6A
D309C-HC-7A
D309C-JC-10A
D309C-JC-12A
D309C-JC-14A
D309C-JC-4H
D309C-JC-5A
D309C-JC-6A
D309C-JC-7A
D309C-JC-8A
D309C-JC-9A
D309C-KC-12A
D309C-LC-8A
D310-5

D310-7

D3109

D3110

D311-1
D311-14
D311-15
D311-17
D311-19
D311-2
D311-21
D311-22
D311-28
D311-32
D3114

D311-7

D311-9

D3126
D312C-CC-5

#10-32X1/2" S/S WELD STUD

#10-32X5/8" S/S ROUND HEAD SCREW
#10-32X5/8" SIS FLAT SLOTTED HEAD
#10-32 X 3/4" S/S HEX HEAD MACH SCR
#10-32X3/4" SS PAN HD SNAKE EYE SCR
1/4-20 X 1-3/4 S/S HEX HEAD M.SCREW
S/S SQ HEAD SET SCREW 1/4-20x5/16
1/4-20X2-3/4 S/S HEX HEAD M. SCREW
1/4-20 X 1/4 SIS SOCKET SET SCREW
1/4-20 X 1/2 SIS WELD STUD

1/4-20 X 5/8 S/S HEX HEAD M. SCREW
1/4-20X5/8 S/S WELD STUD CD FLANGED
1/4-20X3/4 SIS SLOT RND HEAD M/S
1/4-20X1 S/S ROUND HEAD MACH. SCREW SLOTTED
1/4-20X1 S/S WELD STUD CD FLANGED
5/16-18X5/16 S/S SET SCREW CUPPOINT
CAP SCREW

CAP SCREW

5/16-18X5/8 S/S HEX HEAD M. SCREW
S/S SET SCREW 5/16-18 X 5/8
5/16-18X3/4 SIS HEX HEAD M. SCREW
5/16-18X7/8 S/S HEX HEAD CAP SCREW
3/8-16X1-1/4 SIS HEX HEAD M. SCREW
3/8-16X1-1/2 S/S HEX HEAD M. SCREW
3/8-16X1-3/4 SIS HEX HEAD M. SCREW
3/8-16X1/2 S/S SET SCREW CUP POINT
3/8-16X5/8 S/S HEX HEAD M. SCREW
3/8-16X3/4 S/S HEX HEAD M. SCREW
3/8-16 X 7/8 SIS HHMS

3/8-16X1 S/S HEX HEAD M. SCREW
3/8-16X1-1/8 S/S HEX HEAD M. SCREW
S/S HHMS 7/16-20 X 1-1/2" LG

HEX HD MACHINE SCREW SS 1/2-13 X 1" LONG
CONVEYOR CHAIN ROUND HEAD RIVET
S/S DRIVE SCREW "U"TYPE #8 X 3/8"
BALL CHECK VALVE PVC 1/4" TUBE

BOOSTER SELF CONTAINED ATM. 208/240/3PH/13.5KW

1/8 X 1-1/2 SIS COTTER PIN

S.S.COTTER PIN 1/16" X 1/2"LG.
S.S.COTTER PIN 5/32" X 1"LONG FOR CA-3 KNOB
1/8 X 2" LONG S/S COTTER PIN

3/32 X 1/2" LONG S/S COTTER PIN

5/32 X 1-1/8" LONG S/S ROLL PIN

1/8 X 7/8" LONG S/S ROLL PIN

S/S ROLL PIN 1/8" X 1-1/4"LG.

S.S. COTTER PIN 3/32" X 1/2"LONG

3/16 X 2-1/2" LONG S/S ROLL PIN

PLC BOARD 18-5 CONTROL PANEL

S.S. GROOVE PIN 5/32" X 1-3/4"LG.

S.S. ROLL PIN 3/16" X 1-3/4"LG

BELT POLYCHAIN GT 8MM

#6-32 SIS COARSE LOCKNUT NYLON INS.

0.95
1.59
3.18
1.59
3.18
3.18
6.36
4.77
1.59
1.59
0.95
3.18
3.18
3.18
3.18
3.18
3.18
3.18
3.18
1.59
3.18
1.59
3.18
0.95
3.18
3.18
3.18
3.18
4.77
3.18
0.95
3.18
4.77
1.59
1.59
82.68
3,701.52
1.59
0.95
1.59
1.27
3.98
3.18
0.95
1.59
23.93
3.18
2,086.08
1.59
3.18
181.26
3.18



D312C-CC-8
D312C-DC-2
D312C-DC-5
D312C-EF-2
D312C-EF5
D312C-EF-5
D312C-GC-2
D312C-GC-5
D312C-HC-2
D312C-HC-5
D312C-JC-1
D312C-JC-2
D312C-JC-5
D312C-JC-6
D312C-LC-1
D312C-LC-2
D312C-NC-2
D313A-J1
D313C-C4
D313C-E1
D313C-E2
D313C-G2
D313C-H1
D313C-H2
D313C-HC
D313C-J1
D313C-J2
D313C-J7
D313C-L1
D314B-JS-24
D314B-JS-26
D314B-JS-28
D314B-JS-48
D314C-DA-12
D314C-DS-16
D314C-FB
D314C-HT-32
D314F-CC-00
D314F-DA-16
D314F-DC-00
D314F-DL-36
D314F-DL-52
D314F-DS-16
D314F-DS-36
D314F-EA-12
D314F-EA-14
D314F-EA-16
D314F-EA-20
D314F-EC-00
D314F-FA-16
D314F-FC-00
D314F-HT-72

#6-32 SIS COARSE ALL METAL LOCKNUT
SEAL NUT

S/S SEAL NUT #8-32(COARSE)NYLON INS
#10-32 S/S FINE HEX NUT (MED)

HEX NUT

#10-32 S/S FINE LOCKNUT W NYLON INS
1/4-20 S/S COARSE HEX NUT (MEDIUM)
1/4-20 SIS COARSE LOCKNUT NYLON INS
5/16-18 S/S COARSE HEX NUT (MEDIUM)
5/16-18 S/S COARSE LOCKNUT(NYLON IN
3/8-16 S/S COARSE HEX JAM NUT

3/8-16 S/S COARSE HEX NUT (MEDIUM)
3/8-16 S/S COARSE LOCKNUT/NYLON INS
3/8-16 S/IS COARSE ACORN NUT

1/2-13 S/S COARSE HEX JAM NUT

1/2-13 SIS COARSE HEX NUT (MEDIUM)
5/8-11 S/S COARSE HEX NUT (MEDIUM)
SOFT COPPER WASHER - 3/8"

FLAT WASHER

#10 S/S FLAT WASHER #AN960C10

#10 S/S LOCKWASHER

1/4" SIS LOCKWASHER

5/16" SIS FLAT WASHER

5/16" SIS LOCKWASHER

LOCKWASHER

S/S FLATWASHER 3/8"ID X 1"OD X 1/16
3/8" SIS LOCKWASHER

S/S FLAT-BELT WASHER 13/32"ID X 13/16"OD X1/16"THK
1/2" SIS FLAT WASHER

B.ILNIPPLE2 X 3

B.ILNIPPLE 2 X 3-1/4

B.I. NIPPLE 2 X 3-1/2

B.l. NIPPLE, 2" X 6"

S/S T304 NIPPLE A.T. 1/2 X 1-1/2

S/S T304 NIPPLE 1/2" X 2"

S/S T304 CLOSE NIPPLE 1"IPS

S/S NIPPLE, 1-1/2" X 4" L.O.E.

BRASS NIPPLE, 3/8" X CLOSE

BRASS NIPPLE 1/2 X 2" ALLTHREAD
BRASS NIPPLE, 1/2" X CLOSE

BRASS NIPPLE 1/2 X 4-1/2 L.O.E.

BRASS NIPPLE, 1/2 X 6-1/2 LOE

BRASS NIPPLE 1/2" X 2"

BRASS NIPPLE 1/2" X 4-1/2"

BRASS NIPPLE 3/4 X 1-1/2 A.T.

BRASS NIPPLE 3/4 X 1-3/4 A.T.

BRASS NIPPLE 3/4" X 2" NPSL ALL THD
BRASS NIPPLE 3/4 X 2-1/2 A.T.

BRASS NIPPLE 3/4" X CLOSE

BRASS NIPPLE ALLTHREAD 1" X 2"
BRASS NIPPLE, 1" X CLOSE

BRASS NIPPLE 1-1/2" X 9" L.O.E.

3.18
3.18
3.18
1.59
0.95
4.77
1.59
3.18
1.60
3.18
3.18
1.59
3.18
0.95
3.18
31.80
8.27
1.59
0.95
3.18
3.18
1.59
1.59
3.18
0.95
3.18
1.59
1.59
1.59
19.08
12.72
12.72
28.62
12.72
9.54
15.90
42.93
12.72
9.54
12.72
12.72
31.80
6.36
4.77
19.08
23.85
15.90
15.14
9.54
38.16
477
63.60



D314G-DC-00
D316

D-316
D316A-D3-D1
D316A-D3-D3
D316A-E3-E1
D316A-E3-E2
D316A-E3-E4
D316A-F3-F1
D316A-G3-G1
D316A-H3-H1
D316A-H3-H3
D316A-H3-H4
D316B-J1-J1
D316E-D3-D1
D316E-D3-D3
D316E-D3-D4
D316E-H3-H4
D316E-L3-L4
D316F-D1-D1
D316F-D1-D2
D316F-E1-E1
D316F-E1-E2
D316G-D3-D1
D316G-D3-D3
D317A-D3-D2
D317A-E1-E3
D317A-E3-E2
D317A-H4-H2
D317A-34-J1
D317E-D3-D1
D317E-D3-D2
D317E-H3-H2
D317E-L3-L2
D317F-E5-E5
D317G-D3-D2
D318A-D3-D1
D318A-E3-E3
D318A-F3-F2
D318C-E1-E1
D318E-D3-D1
D318F-B5-B5
D318F-D1-D1
D318F-F1-F1
D319A-F3-F2
D320A-E3E1D1
D320A-F3F3H3
D320C-D1D1D1
D320C-F1F1F1
D320F-D1D1D1
D320F-E1D1D1
D320F-F1D1D1

CPVC NIPPLE-SCH.80 1/2 X CLOSE
GASKET/SIZING RING

GASKET SIZING RING

90 DEG COPPER EL, 1/2C X 1/2F

90 DEG.COPPER ELL 1/2"C X 1/2"C

90 DEG.COPPER EL 3/4C X 3/4F

90 DEG COPPER EL 3/4C X 3/4M

90 DEG.COPPER ST.ELL 3/4C X 3/4CFTG
90 DEG COPPER EL, 1"C X 1"F

COPPER EL 90 DEG, 1-1/4C X 1-1/4F

90 DEG.COPPER ELBOW 1-1/2C X F W/COPPER TUBE
90 DEG COPPER ELBOW, 1-1/2C X C

90 DEG.COPPER ST.EL 1-1/2"C X FTG.
B.I.EL 90 DEG 2"F X 2"F

PLTD 90 DEG.ELBOW 1/2C X 1/2F

PLTD COPPER EL 90 DEG 1/2"C D347E-D3-D3
PLTD.90 DEG ST.EL 1/2C X 1/2CFTG
PLTD 90 DEG ST EL 1-1/2C X CFTG.
90DEG COPPER ST ELL 3CX3CFTG PLATED
BRASS ELBOW 90 DEG. 1/2F X 1/2F

90 DEG.BRASS ST EL 1/2F X 1/2M

90 DEG BRASS ELBOW, 3/4"F X 3/4"F
BRASS ST EL 90 DEG 3/4"F X 3/4"M

ELL 1/2 FIPS X 1/2 CPVS

CPVC CTS 90 DEG. 1/2" ELBOW
ADAPTER COPPER 1/2C X 1/2M

3/4 X 3/4 FIP COPPER ADAPTER
ADAPTER, COPPER 3/4"C X 3/4"M
ADAPTER,COPPER 1-1/2CFTG.X1-1/2M
ADAPTER COPPER 2"CFTG X 2"F (DWV)
PLTD. ADAPTER 1/2C X 1/2 FIPS

PLTD COPPER ADAPTER 1/2C X 1/2M
ADAPTER 1-1/2C X 1-1/2M PLATED
ADAPTER COPPER 3C X 3M PLATED
3/4" CU COMP FTG 3/4COMP X COMP
CPVC ADAPTER1/2 CPVC X 1/2 MIPS CTS
COPPER UNION, 1/2C X 1/2F PRESSURE
COPPER UNION, 3/4C X 3/4C PRESSURE
COPPER UNION, 1"C X 1"M

S/S UNION-INVESTMENT 3/4"F X 3/4"F
PLTD COPPER UNION 1/2C X 1/2 F

1/4 BULKHEAD UNION W/LOCKNUT COMP
BRASS UNION, 1/2"F

BRASS UNION, 1"F AMERCAN MADE

90 DEG.COPPER UNION ELBOW 1"C X M
COPPER TEE, 3/4C X 3/4F X 1/2F

TEE COPPER- 1"C X 1"C X 1-1/2"C

S/S T304 TEE 1/2"

S/S T304 1"IPS THREADED TEE

BRASS TEE, 1/2"F

BRASS TEE 3/4F X 1/2F X 1/2F

BRASS TEE, 1" X 1/2" X 1/2"F

3.18
25.44
25.44
12.72

6.36
12.72
19.08

4.77
68.37

114.48
22.26

9.54
19.08
41.34
12.72

9.54

9.54
22.26

232.14

6.36

9.54

6.36

9.54

6.36

3.18

9.54

6.36
12.72
28.62
60.42
19.08
19.08
19.08

346.62
12.72

7.95
15.90
12.72
92.22
22.26
62.01

9.54
15.90
38.16
89.04
14.31

100.17
12.72
23.06

9.54

9.54
19.08



D320F-F1E1F1 BRASS TEE 1"F X 3/4"F X 1"F 89.04

D320G-D1D1D1 CPVC TEE-SCH.80/THREADED 1/2"F 23.85
D320J-D1D1D1 PLTD BRASS TEE 1/2F 16.70
D321F-E1-D1 BRASS COUPLING, 3/4"F X 1/2"F 14.31
D322F-B1-D2 REDUCER, HEX 1/2MIPSX1/4I1PS 6.36
D322F-C2-B1 BRASS H.H.RED.BUSHING 3/8M X 1/4F 3.18
D322F-D2-B1 BRASS H.H.RED.BUSHING 1/2M X 1/4 6.36
D322F-D2-C1 BRASS H.H.RED.BUSHING 1/2M X 3/8F 6.36
D322F-E2-D1 BRASS H.H.RED.BUSHING, 3/4M X 1/2F 9.54
D322F-H2-G1 BRASS H.H.RED 1-1/2M X 1-1/4F 9.54
D322G-D2-Al HEX REDUCER,CPVC,1/2 MIPS X 1/8FIPS 3.18
D323F-C2-B1 BRASS FLUSH BUSHING 3/8M X 1/4F 6.36
D323F-D2-C1 BRASS FLUSH BUSHING 1/2M X 3/8F 6.36
D323F-E2-C1 BRASS FLUSH BUSHING 3/4M X 3/8F 9.54
D323J-D2-C1 PLTD BRASS FLUSH BUSH.1/2M X 3/8F 6.36
D326A-D1 1/2" IPS LOCKNUT 6.36
D326C-E1 S/S LOCKNUT  3/4" 9.94
D326E-C LOCKNUT 3.18
D326F-D1 BRASS LOCKNUT 1/2"F 6.36
D326F-E1 BRASS LOCKNUT 3/4"F 6.36
D326F-F1 BRASS LOCKNUT 1"F 12.72
D326F-H1 BRASS LOCKNUT 1-1/2" FIPS 11.13
D326J-D1 PLTD. BRASS LOCKNUT 1/2" 3.18
D328C-E1 S.5.T304 PIPE CAP 3/4"F (CAST) 15.90
D328C-E2C PIPE PLUG 3/4 SIS 15.90
D328F-A2A BRASS SQ.HEAD PIPE PLUG 1/8"M 6.36
D328F-B1 BRASS PIPE CAP 1/4"F (REF: D341) 6.36
D328F-C2A PIPE PLUG SQ. HEAD BRASS 3/8"M 6.36
D328F-D2A BRASS PIPE PLUG SQ.HEAD 1/2"M 9.54
D328F-E1 BRASS PIPE CAP 3/4" FIPS 3.18
D328G-D2 CPVC PIPE PLUG 1/2"MIPS 7.95
D329-1 CPVC ADAPTER 1/2"CPVC X 1/2F 15.90
D329-2 CPVC ADAPTER 1/2CPVC X 1/2MIPS 19.08
D329-5 1/4" BRASS DRAIN COCK #140 11.53
D337 1/8" IPS S/S TEFLON TRU-SEAL NUT 21.47
D3-501 EXIT CURTAIN, 25-1/2 X 19-5/8 124.02
D3-505 WEAR BUTTON HI-D 1" DIA. 5.01
D3-508 CENTER CURTAIN, 24-1/2 X 14-3/8 124.02
D3-509A 2"GASKET EPDM RUBBER W/NEOPRENE ADH 1/16 6.36
D351 DIE SPRING (A.T.C.) 41.18
D3-510A 2-1/2" GASKET EPDM RUBBER W/NEOPRENE ADH 1/16 6.36
D3-511 U-CUP SEAL 2-1/2" ROD DIA. 23.06
D3-519 "D" WASHER 4.77
D3-523 V-BELT (ADMIRAL'S) 20.22
D3-525 ENTER CURTAIN 25-1/4" X 17-5/8" 214.65
D3-526 CURTAIN (FOR CUSTOM CUTTING) 79.50
D3-527 CURTAIN-ENTER 25-1/4" X 14-5/8" 214.65
D3-528 EXIT CURTAIN 25-1/4" X 19" 214.65
D3-529 CURTAIN, ENTER 2" X-HIGH 130.38
D3-530 CURTAIN, ENTER 2" X-HIGH 3 FLAP 25-1/4 X 16-5/8 214.65
D3-531 CURTAIN, EXIT 25-1/4 X 21 214.65
D3-536 CURTAIN-EXIT 25-1/4" X 19" 214.65



D3-537
D3-538
D3-539
D3-540
D3-541
D3-543
D3-544
D3-545
D3-546
D3-547
D3-548
D3-549
D3-550
D3-551
D3-552
D3-711
D3-726
D3-729
D3-730
D3-805
D3-808
D3-810
D3-816
D3-818
D3-819
D3-821
D3-824
D3-824A
D3-825
D3-826
D3-827A
D3-844
D3-849
D3-851
D414
D431
D432
D434
D435
D436
D439
D440
D441
D443
D456
D470A
D507200
D514
D514S
D530
D560
D576

EXIT CURTAIN, CUT FROM D3-528
"O" RING

EXIT CURTAIN 25-1/2"W. X 25" H.
CENTER CURTAIN 24-1/2"W X 20-3/8"H
ENTER CURTAIN 25-1/2"W X 20-3/8"H
EXIT CURTAIN 25-1/4" X 25"

ENTER CURTAIN 25-1/4" X 20-5/8"
O-RING 7/16ID X 9/160D X 1/16W.
CURTAIN-RACKLESS 37-3/8" X 25"
O-RING BUNA-N 70 DUROMETER
GROMMET 2-1/8" BLK SBR-60 DURO.
GROMMET 5/16"DIA.BORE SBR 60 DURO
VESTIBULE CURTAIN 21-1/2 X 14-3/8
CURTAIN 25-1/4 X 22-5/8

CURTAIN 21-1/2" X 20-3/8"

DOOR PRE WASH SERIAL # 020348
ELECTRIC EYE MOUNTING BRACKET
DISCHARGE TUBE BRACKET - RH
DISCHARGE TUBE BRACKET - LH
ADAPTER 5/8" BORE

IMPELLER LOCK NUT

1/4" UPPER ROD X 23-1/4 T303 S/S
MTG BRACKET

SHAFT SLEEVE (FE-219)

SHAFT RETAINER (FE219)

BRACKET UPPER F R PIPE

S/S PUMP RATCHET WASHER 21/64 1.D.
S/S PUMP WASHER (3/8" 1.D.)
SUCTION STRAINER SPRING
BRACKET LOWER FR PIPE (REF: 562-33)
TRACK BRACKET

SPACER USE IM0019

STOP BRKT SPRAY PIPE

S/S ROLLER - 1-1/8 OD, T303
RATCHET (D1036) 6 TEETH
ADAPTER (AE251)

IMPELLER 3"(D2-432)

PUMP CASTING

ADAPTER-SUP 2-1/2 (TRANSITION)
IMPELLER 3-7/8"

ADAPTER 132.000.194

IMPELLER (FOR FE219)

PUMP CASING FOR 3044-K074
IMPELLER 4-3/8"DIA.

PIPE FLANGE-FLAT FACED 2" C.I.
WASHER

LEVER DRAIN COMPLETE ASSY
PUMP OUTLET GASKET 3-5/8" SQ.
GASKET SET

PUMP SUCTION GASKET, 4" SQ.

O RING

EXIT CURTAIN W/ROD 24" X 17-1/2"

206.70
2.39
147.87
95.40
95.40
295.74
238.50
2.39
155.82
3.18
8.27
2.39
103.35
95.40
106.53
155.82
14.87
19.08
19.08
437.25
26.39
116.07
47.70
354.57
26.39
76.32
3.34
4.13
14.87
57.24
70.12
6.36
60.42
23.06
270.30
585.12
321.18
559.68
492.90
362.52
478.59
386.37
478.59
300.51
31.80
2.39
278.25
2.88
5.01
2.88
0.95
165.36



D578
D580
D582
D584
D585
D586
D586-1
D597
D643
D647
D761
D761-4
D761A
D805
D816
D856A
D863
D887A
D91-S/S
D924A
D924B
D924C
D933
D942A
D951
D965
D974A
D974B
D974C
D992
DCO1
DCO02
DCO06
DE1-10(SQ)
DE1-100
DE1-102
DE1-103
DE1-105
DE1-107
DE1-109
DE1-110
DE1-111
DE1-112
DE1-113
DE1-114
DE1-115
DE1-120
DE1-123
DE1-13(SQ)
DE1-18(SQ)
DE1-19(SQ)
DE1-20(SQ)

"O" RING BUNA-N 70 DURO

"O" RING BUNA-N 70 DURO

BELT ROLLER HI-D (1-1/8" O.D.)

O RING BUNA-N 70DURO 11/4X13/8X1/16
O RING BUNA N 70DURO 1/2 X5/8X 1/16
BUSHING FOR BELT SPROCKET (HDPE)
BUSHING HDPE

CURTAIN 27-3/8 X 10

FINAL RINSE PIPE

LOWER FINAL RINSE PIPE SPDR
CURTAIN CLIPS

CURTAIN ROD

CURTAIN ROD CLIP STANDARD SPDR
RATCHET SPACER C.R.S. 12L14
CRANK ARM PIN C.R.S.12L14
COMPRESSION DRIVE ADJ. NUT

PAWL SHOE BLANK(OBSOLETE)

COMP DRIVE TUBE

THUMB SCREW S/S 3/8" X 1" LONG
WATER LEVEL GAUGE 2"

WATER LEVEL GAUGE 2" CS-30314

2" S/S WATER LEVEL GAUGE
CLEANING BRUSH W/AFW 3/4" HANDLE
STEAM INJECTOR-NWH 3/4"(J)BRONZE
COMPRESSION DRIVE ASSY
THERMOMETER 2" DIAL 20-220FC DEG.
LUG LINK 1-1/2

MASTER LINK

LUG LINK 1-1/2 S/S

STRAIGHT GREASE FTG 1/8"1610BL
DISNEY CURTAIN 550 X 460 mm
DISNEY CURTAIN 550 X 300 mm
DISNEY CURTAIN 796 X600 MM

SQ D CONTACTOR 40 AMP

TOGGLE SWITCH

CONTACTOR

CONTACTOR 35A RES

CONTACTOR

CONTACTOR 65A RES

CONTACTOR- 30A RES

CONTACTOR-PRODUCTS UNLTD 50A RES
CONTACTOR-PRODUCTS UNLTD 65A RES

CONTACTOR

AUX,CONTACT NO/NC 20-40AMP
AUX,CONTACT NO/NC 50-60AMP

AUX CONTACT 98220-332

AUXILIARY CONTACTOR 2 NO & 2 NC
AUX. CONTACT DUAL

CONTACTOR 120V

CONTACTOR 24V SQ.D 50/60HZ 40AMP/3
SQ D CONTACTOR 24V

CONTACTOR 24V

2.39
2.39
9.94
2.39
1.67
26.39
23.06
100.17
263.94
214.65
23.06
41.74
19.08
26.39
21.70
9.54
166.95
270.30
3291
209.88
246.45
246.45
23.06
257.58
333.90
155.82
65.83
51.75
50.88
8.35
52.47
38.16
128.79
209.88
287.79
113.53
118.53
242.08
190.80
131.97
139.92
222.60
155.82
37.84
31.72
63.60
27.03
23.85
155.82
182.85
235.32
235.32



DE1-23(SQ)
DE13-BG21
DE13-BG23
DE13-BG31
DE13-BG33
DE13-BG41
DE13-BG43
DE13-BG53
DE13-BG73

DE13-COVER

DE13-LE73

DE13-LF73

DE13-SB11
DE13-SB21
DE13-SB23
DE13-SB31
DE13-SB33
DE13-SB73
DE13-SC11
DE13-SC21
DE13-SC23
DE13-SC31
DE13-SC41
DE13-SC43
DE13-SC53
DE13-SC73
DE13-SD21
DE13-SD23
DE13-SD31
DE13-SD33
DE13-SD41
DE13-SD43
DE13-SD73
DE13-SE21
DE13-SE23
DE13-SE43
DE13-SE53
DE13-SE73
DE13-SF23
DE13-SF53
DE13-SF73

DE14C12-E3D
DE14C15-A3A
DE14C15-E3
DE14C15-E3A1
DE14C18-E3A
DE14C24-A3A
DE14C24-E3A
DE14C36-E3A
DE14C39-E3A1
DE14C45-A3A
DE14C45-E3D

CONTACTOR 240V

HEATER 13.5KW 208V 1PHASE
HEATER-SCB 13.5KW/208V/3PH
HEATER/S.C.BOOSTER 13.5KW/220V/1PH
HEATER, 13.5KW 220V 3PH
HEATER/S.C.BOOSTER 13.5KW/240V/1PH
HEATER/S.C.BOOSTER 13.5KW/240V/3PH
HEATER S.C.BOOSTER 13.5KW/380V/3PH
HEATER-S.C.BOOSTER 13.5/480V/3PH
HEATER COVER

LOW WATT DENSITY 7.5KW/480V/3PH.
LOW WATT DENSITY 10KW/480V/3PH
ELECTRIC HEATER 1.5KW/120V/1PH  WAFFLE HOUSE
ELECTRIC HEATER 1.5KW 208V 1PH
ELECTRIC HEATER 1.5KW/208V/3PH
HEATER 1.5 220 1PH

HEATER, 1.5KW, 220V, 3PH

ELECTRIC HEATER: 1.5KW/480V/3PH
ELECTRIC HEATER 3KW/120V/1 PH
HEATER

ELECTRIC HEATER: 3KW/208V/3PH
ELECTRIC HEATER 3KW/220V/1PH
ELECTRIC HEATER: 3KW/240V/1PH
ELECTRIC HEATER: 3KW/240V/3PH
ELECTRIC HEATER: 3KW/380V/3PH
ELECTRIC HEATER: 3KW/480V/3PH
HEATER, 5kw, 208V, 1 PH

ELECTRIC HEATER: 5KW/208V/3PH
ELECTRIC HEATER 5KW/220V/1PH

5KW, 220V, 3PH HEATER

ELECTRIC HEATER: 5KW/240V/1PH
ELECTRIC HEATER 5KW/240V/3PH
ELECTRIC HEATER: 5KW/480V/3PH
HEATING ELEMENT 7.5KW 208/1
ELECTRIC HEATER: 7.5KW/208V/3PH
ELECTRIC HEATER: 7.5KW/240V/3PH
ELECTRIC HEATER: 7.5KW/380V/3PH
ELECTRIC HEATER 7.5KW/480V/3PH
ELECTRIC HEATER: 10KW/208V/3PH
ELECTRIC HEATER: 10KW/380V/3PH
ELECTRIC HEATER: 10KW/480V/3PH
BOOSTER C12 480V/3PH

BOOSTER C15 208V/3PH/60HZ
ELECTRIC BOOSTER C15 480V/3PH DROP SHIP
BOOSTER C15 480V/3PH/60HZ WITH INTERLOCK
BOOSTER C18 480V/3PH/60HZ
BOOSTER C24 208V/3PH/60HZ
BOOSTER C24 480V/3PH/60HZ

BOOSTER C36 480V/3PH/60HZ
BOOSTER C39 480V/3PH/60HZ

BOOSTER C45 208V/3PH/60HZ

BOOSTER COMPLETE 480V/3PH/60HZ

437.25
575.58
575.58
575.58
575.58
575.58
575.58
575.58
575.58
73.14
740.94
740.94
437.25
756.84
238.50
238.50
238.50
492.90
263.94
263.94
437.25
437.25
437.25
575.58
575.58
575.58
756.84
492.90
370.47
756.84
437.25
756.84
575.58
333.90
492.90
492.90
658.26
575.58
492.90
575.58
658.26
4,547.40
5,167.50
5,167.50
5,167.50
4,452.00
5,366.25
5,366.25
6,042.00
6,519.00
6,042.00
6,042.00



DE14C54-E3A1
DE14C54-E3D
DE14S24-A3A
DE14S45-E3A

DE15-13
DE15-23
DE15-25
DE15-26
DE15-27
DE1-55
DE1-55(AE)
DE1-56(AE)
DE1-56(SQ)
DE1-57
DE1-61(AE)
DE1-61(SQ)
DE1-62
DE1-62(AE)
DE1-62(SQ)
DE1-62(T)
DE1-65
DE1-66(T)
DE1-83
DE1-86
DE1-9(SQ)
DE1-91
DE1-93
DE1-94
DE1-95
DE1-96
DE1-98
DE2-1
DE2-12
DE2-23-IS
DE2-23-KS
DE2-27
DE2-29
DE2-29(SQ)
DE2-30
DE2-30(SQ)
DE2-32(SQ)
DE2-33
DE2-33(SQ)
DE2-34
DE2-34(SQ)
DE2-35
DE2-35(SQ)
DE2-37
DE2-38
DE2-40
DE2-47
DE2-49

BOOSTER C54 480V/3PH/60HZ. W/CUTOFF
BOOSTER C54 480V/3PH/60HZ
BOOSTER S24 208V/3PH/60HZ
BOOSTER S45/480V/3PH/60HZ

ITE CIRCUIT BREAKER 50 AMP
CONTROL BREAKER

HANDLE

OPERATING MECH.

SHAFT

CONTACTOR - 8502PF3.00 (24V)
CONTACTOR

CONTACTOR #SP17.10-GO 24V/60HZ
SQ.D CONTACTOR 8502PE5.10E
MOTOR CONTACTOR
AUXIL.CONTACT NC AEG# HS17.01
SQ.D AUX.CONT. #9999PNO01

AUX CONTACT (BUY: DE1-62 SQ)
AUXIL.CONTACT NO AEG# HS17.10
SQ.D AUX.CONTACT #9999PN10
AUXIL.CONTACT MODULE OPEN

AUX CONTACTOR

CONTACTOR 24VAC/7.5 HP/50-60 HZ
SQ.D CONTACTOR #8910DPA63V14
SQ.D AUX.CONTACT #9999PN31

SQ D CONTACTOR

CONTACTOR

CONTACTOR 24VAC

CONTACTOR, SP47-GO-24VAC
CONTACTOR

CONTACTOR AEG 24VAC #910-337-364-25
MANUAL SWITCH CH NEMA1 3PH NONREV
P&B RELAY #PM17AY-120V/25A/4POLE
P & B RELAY 24V #KUP11A15
OVERLOAD 2.8-4 B27-2IS

OVERLOAD .4-.6 B27-2KS

RELAY OVERLOAD (BUY: DE2-32(AE)
OVERLOAD RELAY BUY: DE2-29(SQ)
SQ.D OVERLOAD RELAY #9065TR2
OVERLOAD RELAY-9065TR2.8(DE2-30SQ)
SQ.D OVERLOAD RELAY #9065TR2.8
SQ.D OVERLOAD RELAY #9065TR1
OVERLOAD RELAY - (BUY: DE2-33(SQ)
SQ.D OVERLOAD RELAY #9065TR5.5
OVERLOAD RELAY -(BUY: DE2-34(SQ)
SQ.D OVERLOAD RELAY #9065TR8
OVERLOAD RELAY -(BUY: DE2-35(SQ)
SQ.D OVERLOAD RELAY #9065TR.55
IDEC RELAY BASE

IDEC RELAY

OVERLOAD RELAY (BUY: DE2-40(SQ)
RELAY 24 VOLT 50-60HZ

OVERLOAD RELAY .63-1AMP

7,155.00
7,155.00
8,024.73
9,156.81
767.97
100.17
158.60
125.21
38.40
222.60
197.16
181.26
181.26
152.64
79.50
62.01
79.50
54.30
54.30
44.52
77.35
206.70
300.51
86.82
203.52
190.80
124.02
461.10
535.83
551.73
653.49
86.81
82.28
63.60
63.60
86.81
86.81
86.81
103.35
85.86
93.81
86.81
63.60
103.35
63.60
86.81
63.60
26.39
77.35
103.35
86.81
103.35



DE2-50
DE2-51
DE2-52
DE2-53
DE2-54
DE2-55
DE2-56
DE2-57
DE2-58
DE2-6
DE2-60
DE2-62
DE2-68
DE2-69
DE2-70
DE2-73
DE2-82
DE2-83
DE2-84
DE2-88
DE2-91
DE2-92
DE3-131
DE3-156
DE3-157C
DE3-25
DE3-26
DE3-29
DE3-3
DE3-39
DE3-42
DE3-43
DE3-6
DE3-7
DE3-716B
DE3-9A
DE3-9B
DE5-11
DE5-13
DE5-14
DE5-16
DE5-22
DE5-32
DE5-32(AE)
DE5-32(SQ)
DE5-33
DE5-35
DE5-37
DE5-37A
DE5-37B
DE5-39
DE5-39(SQ)

OVERLOAD RELAY 1-1.7MP
OVERLOAD RELAY 1.25-2.0A
OVERLOAD RELAY 1.6-2.5A
OVERLOAD RELAY 25-4
OVERLOAD RELAY 4-6 AMP.
OVERLOAD RELAY 5.5-8A
OVERLOAD RELAY 7-10 AMP
OVERLOAD RELAY 9-13A

OVERLOAD RELAY 12-18A TELEMECANIQUE
P&B RELAY 120V/60 HZ KUP11A15
MOUNTING KIT - TELEMECANIQUE
OVERLOAD RELAY 23-32 AMP
MOTOR CIRCUIT PROTECTOR
MOTOR CIRCUIT PROTECTOR
MOTOR CIRCUIT PROTECTOR
MOTOR CIRCUIT PROTECTOR
MOTOR CIRCUIT PROTECTOR
MOTOR CIRCUIT PROTECTOR 2.5-4A
MOTOR CIRCUIT PROTECTOR 4-6.3A
MOTOR CIRCUIT PROTECTOR
MOTOR O'LOAD, .16-.25A

MOTOR OVERLOAD, .25-.40A
TERMINAL

TERIMAL BLOCK

RING LUG #14 AWG

BASE IDEC #SR3B-05

TERMINAL LUG

TERMINAL BLK

TERMINAL BLOCK ASSEMBLY
PHOENIX TERMINAL BLOCK #MBK 2.5/E
15mm PERF. MTG RAIL NS15 X 6'
HOLD DOWN SPRING, IDEC

TERM BLOCK

TERM BLOCK

GASKET

BUCHANAN TERMINAL BLOCK #925
BUCHANAN END PLATE #930
SWITCHD.P.D.T.

SWITCH (SPECIAL)

EXTRA HEAVY MAGNET

EATON TOGGLE SWITCH

SWITCH CARLING 2FB53-73-TABS
TWIN PUSHBUTTON STOP/START(DE5-32SQ
TWIN PUSHBUTTON

TWIN PUSHBUTTON STOP/START
ON/OFF SWITCH

LEGEND PLATE (OFF/ON)
INTER-LOCK SWITCH W/MAGNET
SENTROL MAGNET FULLY POTTED
DOOR SWITCH MAGNET PROTECTOR for track 321
SELECTOR SWITCH-2 POSITION ON/OFF
2 POS. SELECTOR SWITCH ON/OFF

103.35
103.35
103.35
103.35
103.35
106.53
106.53
106.53
106.53
38.16
27.98
124.02
232.06
271.89
232.06
271.89
271.89
271.89
271.89
303.85
111.30
181.26
3.98
23.06
1.59
26.39
23.06
9.54
46.11
14.87
18.36
14.87
9.54
9.54
3.18
9.54
23.06
57.64
230.55
92.22
21.47
16.46
103.35
103.35
67.58
103.35
23.06
165.36
57.64
54.30
165.36
108.12



DE5-41
DE5-41(AE)
DE5-42
DE5-42(AE)
DE5-43
DE5-43(AE)
DE5-45
DE5-46
DE5-46(SQ)
DE5-48
DE5-55
DE5-59
DE5-60
DE5-60C
DE5-61
DE5-63
DE5-64
DE5-65
DE5-66
DE5-67
DE5-68
DE5-69
DE5-7
DE5-70
DE5-72
DE5-76
DE5-8
DE5-9
DE6-10
DE6-14
DE6-2
DE6-21
DE6-23
DE6-24
DE6-25
DE6-26
DE6-3
DE6-37
DE6-38
DE6-4
DE6-41
DE6-6
DE6-8
DE6-9
DE7-11
DE7-17
DE7-27
DE7-28
DE7-29
DE7-31
DE7-33
DE7-35

CONTACT BLOCK (NORMALLY OPEN)
CONTACT BLOCK (N.O.) #C10B
CONTACT BLOCK (NORMALLY CLOSED)
CONTACT BLOCK (N.C.) C01B
STOP/START PUSHBUTTON STATION
STOP/START PUSHBUTTON W/BOX
DISCONNECT SWITCH 30A/600V 3 POLE
CONTACT BLOCK

CONTACT BLOCK NO/NC

SWITCH POWER

LEGEND PLATE

REVERSING DRUM SWITCH

LEVEL SWITCH-STAINLESS STEEL

C CLIP FOR FLOAT SWITCH

HI TEMP.CUT-OFF SWITCH REV. 1 5/9/05
SNAP ACTING SWITCH

REVERSING DRUM SWITCH
HIGH-TEMP CUT-OFF SWITCH
MAGNETIC SWITCH SPDT

MAGNET

SENTROL SWITCH & MAGNET SPDT, 6' LD
TWIN BOOT-START/STOP ASSY
MICROSWITCH #BZ-RX

STOP PUSHBUTTON STATION
SWITCH COVER (WATERTIGHT)

PB STATION W/START BUTTON
TOGGLE SWITCH S.P.S.T.
MICROSWITCH 20 AMP

ACME TRANSFORMER 250VA

ACME TRANSFORMER 100VA

ACME TRANSFORMER 50VA

ACME CONVEYOR XFMR 250VA
ACME TRANSFORMER .500 KVA
ACME TRANSFORMER 250 VA

ACME TRANSFORMER MULTI VOLT
TRANSFORMER .25KVA 240-480/120
ACME TRANSFORMER

ACME TRANSFORMER 1000VA

ACME TRANSFORMER 350VA

ACME TRANSFORMER 150VA

ACME TRANSFORMER W/FUSEBLOCK
ACME TRANSFORMER 100VA

ACME TRANSFORMER 50VA

ACME CONTROL TRANSFORMER 150VA
TIMER

TIMER 240 VOLT

WASH& RINSE TIMER DELAY BOARD
ENERGY SAVER TIME DELAY BOARD
DAYTON TIMER/SWITCH

TIMER BOARD/LEVEL CONTROL
TIMER BOARD/LEVEL CONTROL
LIQUID LEVEL DUAL TIMER

41.18
23.06
41.34
23.06
151.05
165.36
449.97
3291
49.29
25.44
11.69
152.64
238.50
3.98
57.64
271.89
333.90
82.28
362.52
103.35
437.25
18.13
69.17
82.68
31.32
95.40
19.88
62.01
85.86
189.21
86.81
362.52
127.20
126.88
386.37
321.18
124.02
308.46
190.32
86.66
214.65
206.70
165.36
246.45
95.40
95.40
124.02
124.02
116.07
173.31
173.31
173.31



DE7-37
DE7-41
DE7-5
DE7-6
DE7-7
DE7-8
DE8-11
DE8-12
DE8-18
DE8-19
DE8-20
DE8-21
DE8-23
DE8-24
DE8-25
DE8-27
DE8-29
DE8-30
DE8-32
DE8-36
DE8-39
DE8-41
DE8-46
DE8-47
DE8-51
DE8-52
DE8-53
DE8-54
DE8-56
DE8-58
DE8-59
DE8-60
DE8-61
DE8-62
DE8-64
DE8-65
DE9-10
DE9-103
DE9-104
DE9-105
DE9-106
DE9-107
DE9-108
DE9-109
DE9-114
DE9-114(SQ)
DE9-115
DE9-115(SQ)
DE9-120
DE9-122
DE9-13
DE9-130

TIMER 24VAC REMOTE POT 6-600
TIMER CIRCUIT BOARD

TIMER

TIMER 120V

TIMER 120 VOLT

SSAC TIMER 120VOLT

PILOT LIGHT 240V

PUSHBUTTON START (DE8-20 & -39)
PILOT LITE

LENS/RED GLASS

START PUSHBUTTON - BLACK
SWITCH ON-OFF

INDICATOR LITE-GREEN 120V
INDICATOR LITE-WHITE LENS 120V
PILOT LIGHT ASSY

PUSHBUTTON START/STOP
LENS/GREEN GLASS

STOP PUSHBUTTON CH#10250H5104
PUSHBUTTON RED

CONTACT BLOCK

CONTACT BLOCK, NO

PUSHBUTTON UNIT

SWITCH ASSY

CONVEYOR START STOP BUTTON
SWITCH ON/OFF

PILOT LIGHT ASS'Y (RED)

PILOT LIGHT ASS'Y (YELLOW) 24VA
SELECTOR SWITCH COMPLETE
REVERSING SWITCH FLIGHT CONVEYOR
SELECTOR SWITCH ASSY

CONTACT BLOCK

CONTACT BLOCK

RED PILOT LIGHT ASSY W/LAMP HOLDER
YELLOW PILOT LIGHT ASSY W/LAMP HOLD
PUSHBUTTON ASSY START
PUSHBUTTON ASSY STOP
PUSHBUTTON BOOT - RED
VARIABLE SPEED CONTROL
EXTENSION SHAFT

OPER.HANDLE ASSY

P&B 10A CIRCUIT BR. #W58XB1A4A-10
INDICATOR LIGHT 28V/RED
INDICATOR LIGHT 28V/WHITE
INDICATOR LIGHT 28V/AMBER
PUSHBUTTON/RED
PUSHBUTTON/RED OBSOLETE
PUSHBUTTON/GREEN
PUSHBUTTON/GREEN

LEGEND PLATE

LENS PILOT LITE

N1030 TOGGLE SWITCH BOOT AMPHEXSEAL
FUSE 30AMP/600V

189.21
550.14
131.97
116.07
116.07
95.40
145.25
138.57
362.52
17.49
106.53
90.15
321.18
220.60
139.92
246.45
46.11
321.18
165.36
34.98
34.98
131.97
147.87
147.87
82.28
31.32
31.32
77.35
263.94
49.29
16.46
23.06
31.32
31.32
34.58
34.58
70.76
510.39
85.86
206.70
21.47
18.13
18.13
18.13
23.06
9.54
31.32
38.80
9.54
11.69
14.87
18.36



DE9-132
DE9-133
DE9-135
DE9-136
DE9-14
DE9-144
DE9-16
DE9-161
DE9-163
DE9-164
DE9-165
DE9-166
DE9-167
DE9-168
DE9-169
DE9-170
DE9-171
DE9-173
DE9-174
DE9-175
DE9-176
DE9-177
DE9-179
DE9-181
DE9-183
DE9-184
DE9-185
DE9-186
DE9-188
DE9-189
DE9-192
DE9-193
DE9-194
DE9-195
DE9-196
DE9-201
DE9-207
DE9-208
DE9-211
DE9-215
DE9-217
DE9-218
DE9-219
DE9-22
DE9-220
DE9-221
DE9-227
DE9-232
DE9-24
DE9-243
DE9-245-1
DE9-251

FUSE BUSS 20AMP/250V

FUSE 30AMP/250V BUSS FRN-R-30
CAPACITOR W/1 LEAD AT EACH END
GASKET FOR S.C. BOOSTER HEATER
OVERLOAD HTR COILS

LEVEL PROBE

AMBER INDICATOR LIGHT 125V
BULB 120VOLTS

PRIMARY FUSE KIT

PRIMARY FUSE KIT

PRIMARY FUSE KIT 250VA/24V
FUSE BUSS FNQR 3/4

FUSE BUSS FNQ-R-1

FUSE BUS FNQR 1-4/10

FUSE BUSSMAN

FUSE BUSS FNQR-2

FUSE BUSSMAN FNQ-R-2-1/4

FUSE BUSS FNQR-3

FUSE BUSS FNQR 3-1/2

FUSE BUSS FNQR 4

FUSE BUSS FNQR 5

FUSE BUSS FNQR 6

FUSE BUSS FNQ R-8

FUSE BUSS FNQR-10

FUSE BUSS FNQR 15

FUSE BUSS FNQR 20

FUSEBLOCK -2 POLE-BUSS BC-6032-P
FUSEBLOCK - 3 POLE BUSS BC-6033P
FUSE BUSS NON 60

FUSE BUSS KTK-R 30

FUSE BUSS KTK-R 6

FUSE BUSS KTK-R 10

FUSE BUSS KTKR-15

FUSE BUSS

BUSSMAN FUSE

FUSE BUSS FNQ-R 2-8/10

FUSE 600V/25 AMP

FUSE BUSS 600V #JJS-35

FUSE BUSS

12 X 10 PLATE-STEEL

SEALED BEAM LAMP PAR-36

FUSE 3.2 AMP

FUSE HOLDER 1/4" QUICK DISCONNECT

DRAIN SOLENOID 120V/60HZ
FUSE BUSS FNQR-25

FUSE BUSS JJIN-80
BUSSMAN FUSE

WATERPROOF ENCLOSURE SPREC & SCHUH

BOOT HIGH PRESSURE SEAL
FUSE BUSS 45 AMP

HOFFMAN LATCH ASSY FOR DE9-245 BOX

TEMP CONTROL BOARD W/PROBE

18.36
41.74
11.53
77.35
20.67
124.02
18.13
9.54
87.45
38.16
95.40
46.11
46.11
46.11
46.11
46.11
41.18
33.39
23.85
46.11
46.11
23.85
37.84
46.11
23.85
3291
19.08
67.58
46.11
26.39
26.39
15.90
23.06
23.06
19.08
37.84
30.21
25.44
65.83
19.08
98.58
4.77
9.54
116.07
19.75
87.45
46.11
165.36
34.98
44.52
117.66
222.60



DE9-252
DE9-268
DE9-288
DE9-29
DE9-30
DE9-30A
DE9-31
DE9-32
DE9-34
DE9-39
DE9-39A
DE9-42
DE9-43
DE9-44
DE9-45
DE9-46
DE9-52
DE9-58
DE9-79
DE9-80
DE9-84
DE9-85
DE9-89
DE9-9
DE9-92
DECAL
DISC
DISPO5
DISPO7
DISP11
DISP15
E-1
E10
E-1003
Ell
E15
E-15
E-16
E21
E2-KK
E4
E4033
E4035
E4043
E4083
E4085
E4093
ES

E-6

E7

E8

E-8

TEMP CONTROL PROBE ,FULLY INSULATED
FUSE 250V/6.3AMP CERAMIC RL30
FUSE 40A

LEGEND PLATE

LEGEND PLATE (START)

LEGEND PLATE (STOP)

CIRCUIT BREAKER 2 AMP P&B
ESSEX THERMOSTAT #102T

CIRCUIT BREAKER 5AMP

BOX 10" X 8"

10 X 8 PLATE

BUSSMAN FUSE HOLDER 30A/600V
CIRCUIT BREAKER 5AMP W58XB1A4A-5
INDICATOR LIGHT 28V/RED
INDICATOR LIGHT 28V/WHITE
INDICATOR LIGHT 28V/AMBER

FUSE KIT 30A/250V

PILOT LITE

PILOT LITE SOCKET

PILOT LIGHT LENS (RED)

MOUNTING RAIL GALVANIZED STEEL
LIQUID LEVEL BOARD

BOX HOFMAN 6" X 6"

PUSHBUTTON BOOT - BLACK

BULB 28V, 2 WATT MINI BAYONET
WASH TEMP GAUGE SER# 755329 MINI FLITE
DISCOUNT

SILVER SAVER/SPLASH GUARD
SLEEVE CLAMP

SLEEVE 8 1/4 X 9

8-1/4" SILVER SAVER/SPLASH GUARD
MAIN FRAME KK MACHINE
R.H.GUIDE RAIL (BUY: E10-KK)

SET OF 4 CUTTERS 1/2 KK
FR.PL.SHAFT ROLLER(IM0008 )

SIDE STRIP FOR FRONT DIE

FRONT DIE SIDE STRIP

SIDE STRIP BACK DIE

KK BOLT FOR PLUNGER SQ HEAD
BACK DIE

ROCKER ARM RIGHT & LEFT

FRONT K/K DIE 1/2"

FRONT K/K DIE 3/4"

BACK KK DIE 1/2"

FRONT 1/2" KK PLUNGER

FRONT 3/4" K/K PLUNGER

BACK K/K PLUNGER 1/2"

GASKET (SEE E-5)

TOP OBLONG PLUNGER ROD W/COTTERPIN
MAIN BOLT W/NUT

PUMP SHAFT SEAL - 5/8" DIA.
ROCKER ARM BRONZE BUSHING

37.84
5.64
89.04
19.08
19.08
19.08
39.59
321.18
44.52
230.55
15.90
35.06
19.88
18.13
21.47
14.87
36.57
15.03
98.58
18.13
50.88
263.94
79.50
70.76
6.60
19.08
82.68
378.42
50.88
238.50
601.02
2,054.28
82.68
3,903.45
16.46
15.90
9.54
9.54
3.18
244.86
367.29
818.85
755.25
715.50
1,073.25
1,073.25
946.05
0.95
28.62
22.26
116.07
25.44



E-9

EM157
EM177
EM189
EM205
EM206
EM218
EM219
EM222
EM223
EM231
EM247
EM267
EW131
EW139
EW142
EW143
FUSE

G247

G554
GS2001320
GS2009337
GS2101310
GS2105300
GS2105302
GS2113006
GS2117100
GS2202316
GS2310305
GS2707011
GS2707015
GS2707030
GS2707054
GS2707064
GS2707066
GS2707067
GS2707068
GS2707071
GS2802108
GS2802109

GS28021102

GS2802111
GS2906508
GS3102450
GS3102453
GS3102461
GS3102463
GS3102493
GS3102495
GS3103214
GS3103215
GS3104154

L.H.GUIDE RAIL(BUY E9-KK)
KILLARK GASKET/BLANK COVER
LIQUID TITE CONN. 1/2" 90 DEG.

1/2" STRAIN RELIEF CONNECTOR
1/2" ALUM CONDULET COVER

1/2" CONDULET COVER GASKET
1/2" CONDULET

1/2" CONDULET

1/2" ALUM.CONDULET OVAL TYPE X
1/2" CONDULET

1/4" CORRLOK CONDUIT 100'/COIL/BX
POLYPROPYLENE TUBE-1/4"NATURAL
3/4" CONDULET

MTW AWG 8 STRANDED WIRE-BLACK
AWG 12 WIRE- UL3321 P/N XP150/12
AWG 14 WIRE- UL3321 P/N XP150/14
AWG 6 GA.WIRE-BELDEN #33306
FRN 20 FUSE

10" BOWL

CONNECTOR SLEEVE 8-1/4" X 9"
SCREW 1RH1LH

CYLINDER HEAD SCREW

MAGNET HOLDER CLIP

HEXNUT 1RH1LH

HEXAGONAL NUT 3 RH3LH
CAPTIVE NUT

SHEET METAL NUT (CLIP) 3,9
SERRATED LOCK WASHER

LOCK WASHER

O RING GS302

O RING GS302

O RING

O RING

ORING GS302

O RING LOWER WASH ARM

O RING GS302

O RING

O RING BLUE

HOSE CLAMP

HOSE CLAMP

HOSE CLIP

HOSE CLAMP

T HOSE SOCKET

DISPENSER MP28 WASH & RINSE
DOSING DEVICE MP28

PUMP 240V RINSE

PUMP 208V  RINSE

DRAIN PUMP 240 VOLTS

DRAIN PUMP 208 VOLTS

HEATER W/FUSE W/ "0" RING 240 VOLT

HEATING ELEMENT 208VOLTS W/ "O"RING

CONTACTOR 240 VOLTS

82.68
47.70
3.18
23.85
6.36
6.36
12.72
9.54
19.08
15.90
8.27
1.59
39.75
3.18
1.27
3.18
6.36
12.72
1,510.50
225.78
3.18
13.20
6.36
3.18
3.34
3.98
1.59
3.34
3.98
2.39
3.98
3.98
2.39
2.39
3.98
0.95
2.39
15.90
9.94
14.87
15.03
8.35
15.90
755.25
556.50
914.25
954.00
305.28
238.50
279.84
279.84
181.26



GS3104176
GS3105140
GS3106186
GS3106213
GS3106215
GS3111043
GS3112094
GS3113099
GS3113120
GS3113122
GS3113163
GS3113164
GS3113180
GS3120175
GS3124222
GS3124223
GS3124229
GS3124240
GS3125050
GS3125051
GS3126044
GS4001024
GS4001045
GS4002004
GS4002005
GS4002029
GS4002060
GS4802023
(GS5528255
GS60002973
GS60002994
GS60002999
GS60003021
GS60003039
GS60003043
GS60003045
GS60003066
GS60003097
GS60003147
GS60003160
GS60003165
GS60003259
GS60003298
GS60003310
GS60003330
GS60003350
GS60003376
GS60003386
GS60003399
GS60003450
GS60003487
GS60003512

CONTACTOR 208 VOLTS
PROGRAM CONTROL WPS MAX
SOLENOID VALVE FILTER
SOLENOID VALVE 208V

SOLENOID VALVE 240V

FUSE (GS3111043)

MACRO MODULE PLUG
CAPACITOR

CAPACITOR 240V

CAPACITOR

BUILT-IN ELECTRODE

LEVEL SENSOR ELECTRONIC
SOFT START WSA4

NYLON CLIP

OPERATING PANEL

OPERATING PANEL DECAL COVER
MAGNETIC SWITCH

MANGET SWITCH

TANK THERMAL SENSOR W/CABLE
BOILER THERMAL SENSOR W/CABLE
PRESSURE TRANSMITTER SENSOR
HOSE DETERGENT OUTLET

DRAIN HOSE

REINFORCED HOSE

WATER INLET HOSE

MAIN WATER INLET HOSE

HOSE WATER INLET WITH GASKET
SEALING PROFILE

SET FLOAT SWITCH

HOSE BOOSTER TO PUMP FR W/PROBE
SPRAY WASH SYSTEM  (GS60003803)
WASH UNIT SUPPORT

ORING GS302

FILTER CARTRIDGE SCREEN
REVOLVING RINSE ARM SPINDLE
REVOLUING ARM SCREW

DOOR SEAL

ADJUSTABLE FOOT

BOLT DOOR BEARING

HOSE UPPER RINSE DISCHARGE
MEDIAMOT DRAIN HOSE

FILTER INSERT

SPACER WASHER

LABEL FRESH WATER RINSE
LABEL WASH

SUPORT FOR OPERATING PANEL
DOUBLE HEX RING SPANNER WRENCH
WASHER

DOUBLE NIPPLE

TOOL FOR DRAINPOT

WASHER

GS302 WATER AIR GAP ASSY

189.21
1,256.10
3.98
107.56
77.35
8.35
166.95
165.36
67.58
122.43
92.22
110.19
279.84
4.13
969.90
6.36
57.24
46.11
103.35
98.58
206.70
21.47
49.29
38.40
106.53
35.06
106.53
66.78
92.22
46.11
103.35
5.01
2.39
74.09
138.33
19.08
98.58
18.36
9.54
55.09
18.36
23.06
1.59
4.77
4.77
25.44
18.36
3.98
8.35
35.06
8.35
98.58



GS60003513
GS60003514
GS60003515
GS60003518
GS60003519
GS60003520
GS60003525
GS60003546
GS60003569
GS60003591
GS60003593
GS60003595
GS60003596
GS60003605
GS60003607
GS60003616
GS60003620
GS60003643
GS60003650
GS60003728
GS60003729
GS60003730
GS60003738
GS60003747
GS60003753
GS60003778
GS60003802
GS60003803
GS60003838
GS60003847
GS60003941
GS60004142
GS61005883
GS80002153
GS80002241
GS80002914
GS80002919
GS80002962
GS80003013
GS80003804
HAO02-01-001
HA02-01-006
HA02-01-015
HA02-01-016
HA02-01-017
HA02-01-018
HA02-016-024
HA02-016-025
HA02-02-022
HA02-03-005

HAO02-03-013.02

HA02-04-001

MEDIAMAT CYCLO KIT

DEAERATION KIT

REVOLVING RINSE ARM KIT

WASH & RINSE HUB BOTTOM

TOP KIT UPPER WASH HUB
ROTARY WASH ARM

AIR CHAMBER REPAIR KIT

FRONT HOUSING PANEL

PROFILE 1RH 1LH

SEAL FOR PUMP SYSTEM

IMPELLER WITH SEALING KIT

PUMP MOTOR KIT 240V

PUMP MOTOR KIT 208V

BOOSTER HEATER W/FUSE 240V W/ "O"RING
BOOSTER HEATER W/FUSE 208 W/ "0" RING
REVOLVING RINSE ARM SPINDLE KIT
COLLECTOR

MAGNET SUPPORT

HANDLE KIT

ASSEMBLY PLAT

COVER UL/SCA

COVER

DRAINHOSE W/90 DEG. BEND
DETERGENT CONTAINER

THERMAL SENSOR NSF obsolete use GS60003941
LEVER

END PIECE

WASH ARM COMPLETE

FILM

RUBBER SEALING

RINSE PROBE

KIT FLAT FILTER

DISPENSER NIPPLE KIT

Y STRAINER

WATER INLET HOSE WASHER

RACK CARRIER

DOOR CPL.

BOLT W/WASHER RING

WEDGE

BOILER THERMAL SENSOR W/CABLE
LEVEL BOARD

LIQUID LEVEL BOARD-120 VOLT
CONTACTOR-STD. 120V/50 RES/3PH
CONTACTOR 208/240AC/3PH
CONTACTOR 120AC/50 RES/4 POLE
CONTACTOR 208/240AC 4 POLE 50A
THERMOSTAT

ECO

PRESSURE & TEMP RELIEF VALVE
FUSE

FUSE 1 AMP/600V PK/2

L.L. SENSING PROBE

98.58
35.06
173.31
63.44
147.87
98.58
77.35
216.24
7.95
37.84
535.83
954.00
987.39
271.89
287.79
35.06
305.28
106.53
57.56
740.94
159.00
95.40
39.75
147.87
76.32
37.84
16.54
116.07
31.80
47.70
77.35
186.03
116.07
131.97
4.13
286.20
1,113.00
11.53
11.53
116.07
104.94
149.46
124.02
139.92
98.58
127.20
50.88
66.78
163.77
6.36
55.65
47.70



HA02-04-613
HAO02-04-713
HA02-07-005
HAO02-16-003
HA02-16-024
HA-02-16-074
HA02-16-116-00
HAO02-17-004
HA02-17-005
HAO02-40-001
HA03-01-003
HAO03-02-022
HARO02-03-014-02
[-2

-3

INSTALL
J1210B
JL1317A
JL325A
JM3107
JM3115
JM3460
JMM3211T
JMM3212T
K100-001
K100-011
K100-012
K100-015
KM3003
M253

M269

M3003
M3108
M3112
M3116
M3116T
M3454
M3538
M3538-50
M3554T
M3558T
MA30-2
MS-2
NAMEPLATE

ELEMENT 6000W 480V 15"

9000 WATT ELEMENT 480V 15-1/4"
TRANSFORMER 480V/120SEC/80VA
CONTROL THERMOSTAT

CONTROL THERMOSTAT
THERMOSTAT

T STAT LIMIT MECH WET 210F MAN
TRANSFORMER-208/240-120V 80VA
TRANSFORMER 480-120V/80 VA

LIQUID LEVEL SENSING PROBE
TEMPERATURE/PSI GAUGE
TEMP/PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE

FUSE

COMPLETE STEAM BOOSTER ASSY (SERIAL # 990125)
COMPLETE STEAM BOOSTER ASSY
INSTALLATION OF DISHWASHER
MOTOR FOR GAST BLOWER #R7100A-1
BALDOR MOTOR 2HP/1PH/60HZ/ODP
JET PUMP MOTOR 1/2HP 1PH

BALDOR MOTOR 1/2HP JET PUMP
BALDOR 1HP/3PH/60HZ/ODP

MOTOR 1/2HP 3PH/60HZ/TEFC
BALDOR MOTOR - 3HP/ODP/3PH/60HZ
BALDOR CLOSE COUPLED 5HP/ODP
COLD WATER THERMOSAT KIT

RAPID ACTION VALVE REPLACEMENT KIT
WATER LEVEL INDICATOR KIT

W LEVEL GAUGE RETROFIT KIT
BALDOR MOTOR 1/4HP/ODP/1725 RPM
LELAND FARADAY 1/2HP/1PH/60HZ.
MOTOR

BALDOR 1/4HP/3PH/MV/ODP
BALDOR MOTOR 1/2HP MV/3PH/ODP
BALDOR MOTOR 3/4 HP 3PH/60HZ/ODP
BALDOR MOTOR 1HP/3PH/60HZ/ODP
BALDOR 1HP/3PH/60HZ/ODP
BALDOR MOTOR 1/4HP/3PH/60HZ/TEFC
BALDOR MOTOR 1/2 HP/3PH/60/TEFC
BALDOR MOTOR 1/2HP 3PH/50HZ/TEFC
BALDOR MOTOR 1-1/2HP/3PH/TEFC
BALDOR MOTOR-2HP/3PH/60HZ/TEFC
1 7/8 CRANK ARM

CONTROL PANEL 1/2-2HP 208-230/460V 3PH MANUAL ON/OFF S\
NAME PLATE

NWS43662006504 AQUASCRUBBER HEATER 208, 2.5KW

NWS98D02570
PACKHAND
Q0200

RAC1
RC15-118
RC15-175
RC15-20

BASKET SCRAPPER AQUASCRUBBER
PACKAGING & HANDLING FEE
UTENSIL BASKET FOR FWAS48L
CONTROL CENTER

END REST UNLOAD

COLLAR

DOOR HANDLES

34.98
244.86
95.40
187.62
165.36
195.57
178.08
187.62
101.76
106.53
124.02
89.04
22.26
3,458.25
4,094.25
3,555.24
4,463.13
1,469.16
314.82
359.34
464.28
750.48
721.86
648.72
551.73
829.00
246.45
246.45
426.12
273.48
629.64
723.05
477.00
422.94
629.64
863.37
448.38
403.86
861.78
556.50
1,140.03
98.58
531.06
63.60
1,664.73
612.15
55.65
263.94
1,402.38
445.20
63.60
92.22



RC15-21
RC15-22
RC15-226
RL0516223
RL0522119
RL0807109
RL0840119
RL0844119
RL0845120
RL1008019
RL1008031
RL1009257
RL1009282
RL1010024
RL1010202
RL1010220
RL1010291
RL1010292
RL1010294
RL1012012
RL1012105
RL1012719
RL1014019
RL1016118
RL1026118
RL1420228
RL2001402
RL2001405
RL2002048
RL2002051
RL2003046
RL2003049
RL2005055
RL2006053
RL2006062
RL2007011
RL2008320
RL2011121
RL2014032
RL2017006
RL2017007
RL2019117
RL2019120
RL2021003
RL2022638
RL2028018
RL2030018
RL2031001
RL2031080
RL2031101
RL2041003
RL2051085

DOOR HANDLE ROD

DOOR HANDLE BRACKET REV."D"
CONVEYOR CONNECTING LINK (D2-142A)
BIG RIGHT PANEL

METAL FILLER

COMPLETE REVOLVING ARM
REVOLVING RINSE ARM SUPPORT
DOOR SPRING TENSION

NIPPLE DETERGENT

HOSE ELBOW (PUMP COLLECTOR)
HOSE ELBOW
COMPLETE DRAIN COLLECTOR
ANTI EBB VALVE

PRESSURE GAUGE TUBE

HOSE PVC 5X9MM BLUE

HOSE 6X12 LENGTH 450MM

DRAIN HOSE

DRAIN HOSE 1530MM

DRAIN ELBOW HOSE

HOSE 12MM LENGTH 810MM

INLET WATER HOSE 3/4

HOSE & FITTING FOR RINSE MANIFOLD
RINSE HOSE FITTING

STAND PIPE OVERLFOW (OPEN)

RINSE GAUGE

COMPLETE CONTROL PANEL RL30
HEATING ELEMENT SINGLE PHASE 45KW/208-240V
HEATING ELEMENT 2400W-208V
ON-OFF SWITCH

SWITCH DELIME

DRAIN PUMP PUSH BUTTON

WASH CYCLE PUSH BUTTON

TIMER 230V/50-60HZ

THERMOSTAT

SAFETY THERMOSTAT 140C

LEVEL SWITCH

CONTACTOR 230V LC1K0901M7
COMPLETE WASH PUMP 208-240V/1PH/60HZ
TEMPERATURE PILOT LAMP

solenoid valve 220/240v

SIMPLE SOLENOID VALVE 220V

DOOR MAGNETIC MICRO SWITCH & SUPPORT
MAGNET

FUSE

TERMAL RELAY LR2K0314 5-8A

RINSE GAUGE

DRAIN PUMP 200-240V/50-60HZ

RINSE DISPENSER

SPRING RINSE LIQUID PIPE

PRESION DISPENSER

SEATING RING/MOTOR SHAFT SEAL (WASHING PUMP)
END DOCK E-1030002.26

92.22
57.24
9.94
265.53
270.30
168.54
120.84
19.08
22.26
373.65
48.46
182.85
92.22
109.71
4.77
9.14
19.08
25.44
31.01
34.11
25.44
124.02
49.29
57.24
151.05
302.10
190.80
133.56
21.47
21.47
30.21
23.85
278.25
106.53
100.17
43.73
124.02
1,200.45
14.87
41.34
58.83
55.65
11.13
31.01
238.50
92.22
190.80
394.32
519.93
190.80
89.04
7.00



RL2054010
RL2054083
RL2054101
RL2501048
RL2501090
RL2510325
RL2511121
RL2514090
RL2514142
RL2514180
RL2514600
RL2521120
RL4027103
RL4028119
RL4030002
RL4032119
RL4032122
RL4032507
RL4032508
RL4035051
RL4035062
RL4042318
RL4050119
RL4050120
RL4055001
RL4080183
RL5537005
RL8005119
RL8040061
RL8040119
S-39
SEKO-PR7
SK1115
SK1433
SK2129
SK2290A
SK2294A

SK2294A-001

SK2304
SK2483
SK2677
SK2910
SK3359
SK3473
SK3490
SK3520
SK3623
SK3700
SK3715
SK-3715
SK3733
SK3753

FEED RELAY 230V/50-60HZ RLX2A 12A 250V
FEED RELAY BASE 24V

TIMING DEVICE 8A/250V/50-60HZ
HOSE CLIP 25-40

HOSE CLIP 40/60

O RING

SEAL 35X22X2

O-RING

RUBBER RING

HEATING ELEMENT "O" RING

O RING WASHING PUMP

DOOR SPRING

FEET

WASH ARM

MANIFOLD CAP

PROPELLER FOR NOZZLE

NOZZLE 5MM WHITE

FRONT PANEL COVER RIGHT
FRONT PANEL COVER LEFT

COGER WASH MANIFOLD

TOP WASH MANIFOLD

IMPELLER FOR WASH PUMP
LOCKING NUT + O RING 28X33X2
FIXATION CAP

AIR CHAMBER

GUIDE SUPPORT FOR WASH ARM
CLAMPING PLATE

COMPLETE DOOR

COMPLETE WASH MANIFOLD
COMPLETE WASH ARM

BOOSTER

DETERGENT DISPENSER, ENSIGN
S/S SPLIT RIVET-OVAL X 5/8" LONG
PRESSURE GAUGE(0-100 PSI)#TL20P
DRIVE MECHANISM SER 906278
EXTENSION SPRING - POT WASHERS
DOOR SPRING (BUY: SK2294A-001)
DOOR SPRING-SPRING STEEL (18-5)
FLOAT SWITCH ASSY
DECAL-ELECTRIC DATA 1-1/4"X 3-1/2"
COMPLETE CONTROL PANEL
CONTROL PANEL& BOX ASSY
CONTROL PANEL COMPLETE

COMPLETE CONTROL PANEL SERIAL #990062

18-5 CONTROL PANEL
STOP BRACKET GRID CA-3

CONTROL PANEL CLIPPER/MASTER COMPLETE
RACKAMATIC CONTROL PANEL OVERLAY see paperwork

DATA DECAL COMM'L 5" X 3"
DATA DECAL

UPPER WASH ARM BRACKET
S/S TIP INSERT 1" O.D., T303

65.19
57.24
286.20
3.98
3.98
10.34
2.39
2.39
2.39
2.78
69.96
15.90
11.13
65.19
23.85
7.31
2.39
8.35
8.35
168.54
278.25
96.99
19.08
13.12
44.52
10.73
13.91
632.82
492.90
136.74
3,450.30
268.71
2.39
155.82
1,200.45
165.36
138.57
159.00
562.86
3.18
2,035.20
2,035.20
2,264.16
763.20
2,197.38
76.32
2,652.12
28.62
3.18
3.18
50.88
12.72



SK3799
SK3827
SK3916
SK4006
SK4046
SK4089
SK4242
SK4247
SK4280
SK4363
SK4502
SK4513
SK4522
SK4535
SK-4674
SK4680
SK4743-1
SK4743-2
SK4743-3
SK4743-4
SK4753-1
SK4874
SK-4886
SP24
SR050
STAND
STAND17
STAND4
SUP-1
SUP2A
SUP2L
SUP-3
SUP-4
SUP-7
SUPY9A
TMO001
TMO002
TMO003
TMO004
TMO005
TMO009
TMO011
T™MO014
TRAVEL-OT
TSB1410
UP13
UP14
UP15
UP19
UP-1-RH
UP3
UP7A

CONTROL PANEL OVERLAY (10 MIL)
HI-D ROLLER 1-1/8 OD DOUBLE WIDTH
NAMEPLATE DECAL (MOD,45SA,V/P)

CONTROL PANEL AQUASCRUBBER 208V SINGLE PHASE

10 X 8 X 4 S/S JUNCTION BOX
S/S MAGNET ENCLOSURE, 18 GA T304 40 -2

S/S JUNCTION BOX 10 X 8 X 4 W/TERMINAL BLOCKS

CONTROL PANEL 208V/ 1 PH

AQUA SCRUBBER CONTROL PANEL 3PH 208 VOLTS

COMM'L DATA DECAL, PEELER,CA,DA
LABEL 18-5 W/PB

LABEL, PB START SELECTOR SW, 18-5
CONTROL PANEL 440V/480V
CONTROL PANEL 208-230V

18-5 PLC CONTROL

40-2 DRAIN COOL DOWN

LABEL CURTAIN COLOR WHITE

LABEL CURTAIN COLOR YELLOW
LABEL CURTAIN COLOR GREEN

LABEL CURTAIN COLOR RED

WIRE ROPE SUB ASSY. SPRAY PIPE END PLUGS
CONTROL PANEL 40-2 WAFFLE HOUSE
SIDE DOOR RETRO FIT CA-3 SET OF 2
FINAL RINSE PIPE

SCALE REDUCTION SYSTEM

STAND FOR RL30 17"

STAND FOR RL30 17"

4" STAND FOR RL30

PUMP COVER (BEARING HOUSING)
IMPELLER 5" SUP9A

IMPELLER LH

END COVER PLATE (BUY: SUP3)
SHAFT

PUMP COVER COMP 4-1/2 RH
IMPELLER 5" R.H.

TECH MANUAL COMMANDER 18-3
TECH MANUAL ADMIRAL SERIES

TECH MANUAL TRAC 321-2 TRAC 321-2 RPW
TECH MANUAL 45SA-5

TECH MANUAL SPEEDER/SUPER SERIES
TECHNICAL MANUAL RL30

TECHNICAL MANUAL CENTURY/DEFENDER
TECHNICAL MANUAL CA3/DA3/CA3C
TRAVEL-OVERTIME 1/26/08

S/S HOSE W/SPRAY HEAD #B1410
FLINGER 1/8" NEOPRENE 50 DURO.
RETAINING RING-INTERNAL

1-1/8" CERAMIC SEAL

END COVER PLATE BOLTS

PUMP BODY R.H. (SUP 2-1/2")
IMPELLER 4-1/2" GREY IRON
INSPECTION HOLE COVER GASKET

20.86
14.87
22.26
1,590.00
95.40
9.54
272.13
651.90
1,590.00
4.37
20.67
3.18
763.20
1,413.51
2,989.20
715.50
3.18
3.18
3.18
3.18
8.27
2,111.52
1,796.70
372.06
238.50
795.00
1,192.50
795.00
1,590.00
675.75
263.94
154.23
327.54
2,862.00
675.75
155.82
155.82
155.82
155.82
155.82
155.82
155.82
155.82
193.19
314.82
3.98
0.95
197.16
0.95
386.37
263.94
2.39



UP8

UP9
VL1322T
VM3116
VM3154
VM3157
VM3546
VM3554
VM3558
WG2001352
WG2012302
WG2020310
WG2208502
WG2701003
WG2703003
WG2707001
WG2707030
WG2707040
WG2707049
WG2707069
WG2709009
WG2709014
WG2710013
WG2901303
WG2901316
WG2906520
WG2907201
WG2907300
WG3009200
WG3102010
WG3102092
WG3102209
WG3102326
WG3103030
WG3103082
WG3104139
WG3104161
WG3104162
WG3105131
WG3106187
WG3106213
WG3108116
WG3109072
WG3111043
WG3113062
WG3113112
WG3120015
WG3124002
WG3124006
WG3124128
WG3124130
WG3124153

SM BEARING GASKET 3-11/161D5-1/160D
LG BEARING GASKET 5-3/161DX6-5/8 OD
BALDOR MOTOR 2HP/MV/1PH/60HZ/ODP
BALDOR MOTOR 1HP/3PH/ODP
BALDOR MOTOR 1-1/2HP/3PH/60HZ/ODP
BALDOR MOTOR 2HP/3PH/60HZ/ODP
BALDOR MOTOR 1HP/3PH/60HZ/TEFC
BALDOR MOTOR 1-1/2HP/3PH/TEFC
BALDOR MOTOR 2HP/3PH/60HZ/TEFC
HEX HEAD SCREW

SCREWS

SHEET METAL SCREWS

LOWER DOOR SEAL

SEAL

SEAL (O RING)

O RING

ORING 10X 2.5

O RING

O RING

ORING 43X 7

SEAL

SEAL, 45X 33

SLIDE RING GASKET

METAL HOSE (REPLACED BY WG290136)
METAL HOSE

HOSE STEAM

CAP NUT GS-14

CUTTING RING GS-14

HEX NUT

DRAIN PUMP 220-240V/50HZ
PUMP/MOTOR ASS'Y-GS-14 230V/1/60HZ
O-RING

IMPELLER

HEATING ELEMENT CRANKED 5.0KW W/ "O" RING
HEATING ELEMENT CRANKED 2.2KW W/ "O" RING
RELAY

CONTACTOR

CONTACTOR A16:3S:10

PROGRAMME SWITCH EPS1.1
SOLENOID VALVE W/O FLOW CONTROL
SOLENOID VALVE 5L FLOW CTL 200-208V
HEAT SWITCH W/LIGHT GS-14 230V
FUSE HOLDER

FUSE, 250VAC/6.3A (GS3111043)

MOTOR CAPACITOR

ANTI INTERFAERENCE SUPPRESSOR
NYLON CLIP

PRESSURE SWITCH

SEAL CAP-TRANSPARENT

PRESSURE SWITCH MANUAL WASH
PRESSURE KEY PROGR.II
Pushbutton,program |

3.98
6.60
795.00
508.80
518.34
604.20
445.20
639.18
604.20
3.18
3.18
3.98
1.59
5.57
3.98
3.98
2.39
11.13
9.94
13.20
6.60
3.98
116.07
166.95
171.96
19.08
11.53
13.20
2.39
263.94
1,478.70
46.11
106.53
295.74
197.16
110.19
127.20
214.65
1,041.45
65.83
41.34
65.83
8.27
9.94
181.26
116.07
6.60
214.65
21.47
116.07
111.30
65.83



WG3124185
WG3124191
WG3124221
WG3125013
WG3125030
WG3126035
WG3501210
WG4001024
WG4001039
WG4002002
WG4003040
WG4007014
WG5504024
WG5505029
WG5509055
WG5512033
WG5515163
WG5528253
WG60001810
WG60001845
WG60001846
WG60001848
WG60002436
WG60002453
WG60002465
WG60002518
WG60002704
WG60002856
WG61002023
WG61002263
WG61002391
WG61004059
WG61004061
WG62001174
WG62001189
WG62001191
WG62001391
WG62001433
WG62001573
WG62001659
WG62001749
WG62001805
WG62001882
WG62001943
WG62001953
WG62002419
WG62002804
WG62002812
WG62002813
WG62002820
WG62002822
WG62002869

PRESSURE SWITCH "ON/OFF" - "H"
MAGNET D10 X 10

MAGNET SWITCH GS-14-DOOR
THERMOSTAT WASH & RINSE
THERMOSTAT HI-LIMIT

PRESSURE SWITCH

WASH ARM PLUG 1/2" X 37

HOSE DN5 X 1.5

DRAIN HOSE

HOSE DN13 X 3.5

SYPHON

RUBBER BUSHING GS-14

AIR CHAMBER CPL.

HOSE

BOILER INLET ELBOW

BOOSTER TANK GS-14 5KW

DOOR HANDLE

SET SOFT START

RINSE JET ADAPTER

WASH MANIFOLD BOTTOM

WASH ARM CPL.

WASH MANIFOLD (USE WG60002856)
OVERFLOW STANDPIPE GS14
HOSE CONNECTION PIECE 3/4"X 1/2"
JET CPL.

STANDPIPE GS14

DOOR SEALING

WASH MANIFOLD

LOCKING RING GS-14

WASHARM GUIDE

LOCKING RING D49 X 53

NUT

LOCKING NUT

COUPLING NUT FOR JET

TENSION SPRING RIGHT L013,95:DA18
PIVOT BEARING F/TENSION SPRING
DISTRIBUTOR RINSE MANIFOLD
BUFFER FOR TENSION SPRING

SHAPED HOSE item 12 part 5 section 6 of manual

CONTACTOR BOX COVER
GASKET

STANDARD PIPE BOTTOM PART
SURFACE STRAINER CENTRAL PIECE
SURFACE STRAINER
PROFLIGETIC SEAL

SPRING DETERGENT/RINSE HOSE
HOSE ELBOW

CAP NUT M14 X 39,1:D17
SCREWING CAP

FAN JET SIZE 5 D11.2 X10
REVOLVING ARM CPL.
DETERGENT INLET NIPPLE

106.53
29.65
559.68
246.45
225.78
238.50
18.13
2.39
69.17
3.34
76.80
27.98
65.83
48.42
124.02
1,184.55
246.45
370.47
6.60
77.35
147.87
60.42
111.30
18.36
9.94
139.92
106.53
83.48
18.13
6.60
31.32
11.53
3291
9.94
9.94
14.87
19.08
6.60
28.38
89.04
15.03
31.72
116.07
106.53
31.32
11.69
55.09
4.13
6.60
3.98
537.42
109.71



WG65002754
WG65002755
WG65519100
WG80000555
WG80002241

RINSE JET CAP

SPRAY JET SWIRL

BLUE SYNTHETIC SWITCH PANEL
DISPENSER ELT 10 DC, RIGHT
GASKET

9.94
6.60
189.21
658.26
4.13



